
Net Proceeds Committee Decisions Approved applications 2,648,776.50              

1 August 2021 to 31 July 2022 Partially approved applications 2,354,953.40              

Total Approved 5,003,729.90    
Total Declined applications 2,800,565.67              
Total donations returned $544,682.99

Approved Applications 2,648,776.50     

App No. Organisation name Category Requested amount ($) Compliant Amount ($) Approved amount ($) Approval date Declined Amount Application status Declined reasons Relationship
MF23851 Brass Band Association of New Zealand Incorporated Community Cultural Activities 800.00                                  800.00                                                    800.00                                11/08/2021 -                           Approved
MF23832 Carncot Private School Trust Educational or Training Organisations 10,000.00                             10,000.00                                              10,000.00                           11/08/2021 -                           Approved
MF23846 Choirs Aotearoa New Zealand Trust Community Cultural Activities 5,000.00                               5,000.00                                                 5,000.00                             11/08/2021 -                           Approved
MF23821 Christchurch Group N. Z. Riding for the Disabled Association Incorporated Community 8,000.00                               8,000.00                                                 8,000.00                             11/08/2021 -                           Approved
MF23843 Mainland Ice Racing Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 2,016.00                               2,016.00                                                 2,016.00                             11/08/2021 -                           Approved
MF23814 NELSON CRICKET ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 19,500.00                             19,500.00                                              19,500.00                           11/08/2021 -                           Approved
MF23845 Palmerston North Theatre Trust Community Cultural Activities 2,773.50                               2,773.50                                                 2,773.50                             11/08/2021 -                           Approved
MF23836 The Pakawau Community Residents Association Incorporated Community 5,635.00                               5,635.00                                                 5,635.00                             11/08/2021 -                           Approved
MF23917 Cancer Society of New Zealand Manawatu Centre Incorporated Social Services 12,000.00                             12,000.00                                              12,000.00                           23/09/2021 -                           Approved
MF23938 Canterbury Parents of Deaf Children Inc Community 1,400.00                               1,400.00                                                 1,400.00                             23/09/2021 -                           Approved
MF23947 Cholmondeley Children's Centre Incorporated Social Services 5,000.00                               5,000.00                                                 5,000.00                             23/09/2021 -                           Approved
MF23901 CHRISTCHURCH FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 25,000.00                             25,000.00                                              25,000.00                           23/09/2021 -                           Approved
MF23877 Christchurch Speedway Association Incorporated Amateur Sport 5,000.00                               5,000.00                                                 5,000.00                             23/09/2021 -                           Approved
MF23800 Haeata Community Campus Educational or Training Organisations 3,000.00                               3,000.00                                                 3,000.00                             23/09/2021 -                           Approved
MF23857 Music and Arts Hanmer Springs Trust Community Cultural Activities 6,400.00                               6,400.00                                                 6,400.00                             23/09/2021 -                           Approved
MF23858 NELSON BASKETBALL ASSOCIATION (INCORPORATED) Amateur Sport 33,500.00                             33,500.00                                              33,500.00                           23/09/2021 -                           Approved
MF23919 PRESBYTERIAN SUPPORT (UPPER SOUTH ISLAND) Community 3,550.00                               3,550.00                                                 3,550.00                             23/09/2021 -                           Approved
MF23828 The Christchurch Aunties Community 12,400.00                             12,400.00                                              12,400.00                           23/09/2021 -                           Approved
MF23802 Top of the South Athletics Charitable Trust Amateur Sport 15,000.00                             15,000.00                                              15,000.00                           23/09/2021 -                           Approved
MF23948 Big Brothers Big Sisters of Nelson-Tasman Community 10,000.00                             10,000.00                                              10,000.00                           8/10/2021 -                           Approved
MF23960 More for Kidz Foundation Trust Community 3,500.00                               3,500.00                                                 3,500.00                             8/10/2021 -                           Approved
MF23999 Blue Light Ventures Incorporated Community 3,500.00                               3,500.00                                                 3,500.00                             21/10/2021 -                           Approved
MF23992 CCS Disability Action Canterbury West Coast Incorporated Community 3,100.00                               3,100.00                                                 3,100.00                             21/10/2021 -                           Approved
MF23849 College Old Boys Rugby Football Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 6,400.00                               6,400.00                                                 6,400.00                             21/10/2021 -                           Approved
MF24017 Dannevirke Golf Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 8,800.00                               8,800.00                                                 8,800.00                             21/10/2021 -                           Approved
MF23952 Nelson Softball Association 2008 Incorporated Amateur Sport 4,000.00                               4,000.00                                                 4,000.00                             21/10/2021 -                           Approved
MF24012 Women's Centre Incorporated Social Services 2,266.00                               2,266.00                                                 2,266.00                             21/10/2021 -                           Approved
MF24025 Athletics Nelson Incorporated Amateur Sport 7,969.00                               7,969.00                                                 7,969.00                             5/11/2021 -                           Approved
MF23963 Manfeild Park Trust Community 3,500.00                               3,500.00                                                 3,500.00                             5/11/2021 -                           Approved
MF24042 Nelson Suburbs Football Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 5,000.00                               5,000.00                                                 5,000.00                             5/11/2021 -                           Approved
MF24083 Manawatu Highland And National Dancing Teachers And Judges Association Incorporated Community Cultural Activities 800.00                                  800.00                                                    800.00                                22/11/2021 -                           Approved
MF24058 PERINATAL SUPPORT NELSON INCORPORATED Community 1,000.00                               1,000.00                                                 1,000.00                             22/11/2021 -                           Approved
MF24059 Road Safety Education Limited Educational or Training Organisations 4,500.00                               4,500.00                                                 4,500.00                             22/11/2021 -                           Approved
MF24055 Southern Ballet Theatre Trust Community Cultural Activities 1,500.00                               1,500.00                                                 1,500.00                             22/11/2021 -                           Approved
MF24104 Bone Marrow Cancer Trust Community 10,000.00                             10,000.00                                              10,000.00                           3/12/2021 -                           Approved
MF24110 CCS Disability Action Manawatu / Horowhenua Incorporated Community 1,555.00                               1,555.00                                                 1,555.00                             3/12/2021 -                           Approved
MF24105 CCS Disability Action Nelson Marlborough Incorporated Community 4,000.00                               4,000.00                                                 4,000.00                             3/12/2021 -                           Approved
MF24117 Dannevirke Golf Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 10,560.00                             10,560.00                                              10,560.00                           3/12/2021 -                           Approved
MF24056 Dannevirke Theatre Company Incorporated Community Cultural Activities 14,940.00                             14,940.00                                              14,940.00                           3/12/2021 -                           Approved
MF24086 Hanmer Springs Bowling Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 20,000.00                             20,000.00                                              20,000.00                           3/12/2021 -                           Approved
MF24093 PILLARS-KA POU WHAKAHOU INCORPORATED Social Services 7,000.00                               7,000.00                                                 7,000.00                             3/12/2021 -                           Approved
MF24148 Canterbury Rugby Football union Incorporated Amateur Sport 16,017.00                             16,017.00                                              16,017.00                           15/12/2021 -                           Approved Yes
MF24152 Canterbury Rugby Football Union Incorporated Amateur Sport 44,859.00                             44,859.00                                              44,859.00                           15/12/2021 -                           Approved Yes
MF24150 Canterbury Rugby Football Union Incorporated Amateur Sport 23,000.00                             23,000.00                                              23,000.00                           15/12/2021 -                           Approved Yes
MF24153 Canterbury Rugby Football Union Incorporated Amateur Sport 81,502.00                             81,502.00                                              81,502.00                           15/12/2021 -                           Approved Yes
MF24124 NELSON CRICKET ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 60,000.00                             60,000.00                                              60,000.00                           15/12/2021 -                           Approved
MF24133 Waimea College Board of Trustees Educational or Training Organisations 8,000.00                               8,000.00                                                 8,000.00                             15/12/2021 -                           Approved
MF24132 Brain Injury Association Central Districts Incorporated Community 8,125.00                               8,125.00                                                 8,125.00                             4/02/2022 -                           Approved
MF24205 Cystic Fibrosis Association of New Zealand Community 4,679.00                               4,679.00                                                 4,679.00                             4/02/2022 -                           Approved
MF24209 Learning and Growing Together Trust Educational or Training Organisations 3,000.00                               3,000.00                                                 3,000.00                             4/02/2022 -                           Approved
MF24222 ParaFed Canterbury Incorporated Amateur Sport 12,000.00                             12,000.00                                              12,000.00                           4/02/2022 -                           Approved
MF24194 SUMNER RUGBY FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 4,500.00                               4,500.00                                                 4,500.00                             4/02/2022 -                           Approved
MF24170 The StarJam Charitable Trust Community 5,000.00                               5,000.00                                                 5,000.00                             4/02/2022 -                           Approved
MF24208 Aviva (incorporating Christchurch Women's Refuge) Charitable Trust Social Services 20,000.00                             20,000.00                                              20,000.00                           18/02/2022 -                           Approved
MF24242 Canterbury Rugby Football Union Incorporated Amateur Sport 169,821.00                           169,821.00                                            169,821.00                         18/02/2022 -                           Approved Yes
MF24235 Nelson Suburbs Football Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 5,500.00                               5,500.00                                                 5,500.00                             18/02/2022 -                           Approved
MF24218 Weka Pass Railway Incorporated Community 5,000.00                               5,000.00                                                 5,000.00                             18/02/2022 -                           Approved
MF24304 BURWOOD ASSOCIATION FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 2,390.00                               2,390.00                                                 2,390.00                             8/03/2022 -                           Approved
MF24296 Christchurch School of Music Incorporated Educational or Training Organisations 3,310.00                               3,310.00                                                 3,310.00                             8/03/2022 -                           Approved
MF24277 Dannevirke Tigers Rugby League Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 13,455.00                             13,455.00                                              13,455.00                           8/03/2022 -                           Approved
MF24266 First Years Pre-School Incorporated Educational or Training Organisations 22,600.00                             22,600.00                                              22,600.00                           8/03/2022 -                           Approved
MF24279 Manfeild Park Trust Community 4,000.00                               4,000.00                                                 4,000.00                             8/03/2022 -                           Approved
MF24259 Nelson Netball Centre Incorporated Amateur Sport 5,000.00                               5,000.00                                                 5,000.00                             8/03/2022 -                           Approved
MF24283 New Zealand Conservation Trust Community 12,960.00                             12,960.00                                              12,960.00                           8/03/2022 -                           Approved
MF24281 PALMERSTON NORTH END ASSOCIATION FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 10,000.00                             10,000.00                                              10,000.00                           8/03/2022 -                           Approved



Net Proceeds Committee Decisions Approved applications 2,648,776.50              

1 August 2021 to 31 July 2022 Partially approved applications 2,354,953.40              

Total Approved 5,003,729.90    
Total Declined applications 2,800,565.67              
Total donations returned $544,682.99

MF24274 PALMERSTON NORTH MARIST HIGH SCHOOL OLD BOYS' RUGBY CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 10,000.00                             10,000.00                                              10,000.00                           8/03/2022 -                           Approved
MF24270 Ratec Motorsport Incorporated Amateur Sport 300.00                                  300.00                                                    300.00                                8/03/2022 -                           Approved
MF24287 Deaf Society of Canterbury Incorporated Community 3,220.00                               3,220.00                                                 3,220.00                             22/03/2022 -                           Approved
MF24337 Nelson Environment Centre Incorporated Community 25,000.00                             25,000.00                                              25,000.00                           22/03/2022 -                           Approved
MF24210 New Zealand Opera Limited Community Cultural Activities 5,000.00                               5,000.00                                                 5,000.00                             22/03/2022 -                           Approved
MF24333 SPAN Charitable Trust Community 5,000.00                               5,000.00                                                 5,000.00                             22/03/2022 -                           Approved
MF24328 The Oroua Badminton Association Incorporated Amateur Sport 1,750.00                               1,750.00                                                 1,750.00                             22/03/2022 -                           Approved
MF24315 WAITIKIRI GOLF CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 2,426.00                               2,426.00                                                 2,426.00                             22/03/2022 -                           Approved
MF24320 Weedons Country Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 4,250.00                               4,250.00                                                 4,250.00                             22/03/2022 -                           Approved Yes
MF24404 Breast Cancer Aotearoa Coalition Incorporated Community 7,000.00                               7,000.00                                                 7,000.00                             6/04/2022 -                           Approved
MF24384 Canterbury Rugby Football Union Incorporated Amateur Sport 28,029.00                             28,029.00                                              28,029.00                           6/04/2022 -                           Approved Yes
MF24385 Canterbury Rugby Football Union Incorporated Amateur Sport 82,281.00                             82,281.00                                              82,281.00                           6/04/2022 -                           Approved Yes
MF24407 Hornby High School Educational or Training Organisations 2,444.00                               2,444.00                                                 2,444.00                             6/04/2022 -                           Approved Yes
MF24412 Queenspark School Educational or Training Organisations 6,000.00                               6,000.00                                                 6,000.00                             6/04/2022 -                           Approved
MF24382 Talk Link Trust Community 5,302.00                               5,302.00                                                 5,302.00                             6/04/2022 -                           Approved
MF24419 The Dannevirke South School Board of Trustees Educational or Training Organisations 19,450.00                             19,450.00                                              19,450.00                           6/04/2022 -                           Approved
MF24458 Kiwi West Aquatics Incorporated Amateur Sport 2,500.00                               2,500.00                                                 2,500.00                             14/04/2022 -                           Approved
MF24411 RICHMOND ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 2,608.00                               2,608.00                                                 2,608.00                             14/04/2022 -                           Approved
MF24306 SPELADD NZ Incorporated Educational or Training Organisations 6,370.00                               6,370.00                                                 6,370.00                             14/04/2022 -                           Approved
MF24498 Christchurch Civic Music Council Incorporated Community Cultural Activities 5,900.00                               5,900.00                                                 5,900.00                             29/04/2022 -                           Approved
MF24401 Dannevirke Tigers Rugby League Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 2,425.00                               2,425.00                                                 2,425.00                             29/04/2022 -                           Approved
MF24437 Deaf Aotearoa Holdings Limited Social Services 7,350.00                               7,350.00                                                 7,350.00                             29/04/2022 -                           Approved
MF24510 REDCLIFFS MT PLEASANT BOWLING CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 6,820.00                               6,820.00                                                 6,820.00                             29/04/2022 -                           Approved
MF24481 The Nelson School of Music Trust Board Educational or Training Organisations 1,650.00                               1,650.00                                                 1,650.00                             29/04/2022 -                           Approved
MF24257 The Probus Club of Dannevirke Community 1,650.00                               1,650.00                                                 1,650.00                             29/04/2022 -                           Approved
MF24454 Waimea College Board of Trustees Amateur Sport 13,542.00                             13,542.00                                              13,542.00                           29/04/2022 -                           Approved
MF24553 Canterbury Rugby Football Union Incorporated Amateur Sport 152,839.00                           152,839.00                                            152,839.00                         13/05/2022 -                           Approved Yes
MF24522 THISTLE CALEDONIAN SOCIETY INCORPORATED Community Cultural Activities 395.00                                  395.00                                                    395.00                                13/05/2022 -                           Approved
MF24599 CCS Disability Action Nelson Marlborough Incorporated Community 1,800.00                               1,800.00                                                 1,800.00                             26/05/2022 -                           Approved
MF24597 Physical Disability Rugby League New Zealand Incorporated Amateur Sport 2,196.00                               2,196.00                                                 2,196.00                             26/05/2022 -                           Approved
MF24608 Wanderers Community Sports Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 10,000.00                             10,000.00                                              10,000.00                           26/05/2022 -                           Approved
MF24661 STOKE RUGBY FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 3,660.00                               3,660.00                                                 3,660.00                             13/06/2022 -                           Approved
MF24698 Amuri Ski Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 2,995.00                               2,995.00                                                 2,995.00                             30/06/2022 -                           Approved
MF24674 Bowls Manawatu Incorporated Amateur Sport 2,588.00                               2,588.00                                                 2,588.00                             30/06/2022 -                           Approved
MF24693 Canterbury Rugby Referees Association Incorporated Amateur Sport 30,000.00                             30,000.00                                              30,000.00                           30/06/2022 -                           Approved
MF24690 Central Canoe Polo Association Incorporated Amateur Sport 3,250.00                               3,250.00                                                 3,250.00                             30/06/2022 -                           Approved
MF24707 No.4 District Federation of New Zealand Football T/A Central Football Incorporated Amateur Sport 2,900.00                               2,900.00                                                 2,900.00                             30/06/2022 -                           Approved
MF24681 Scouts New Zealand Christchurch Gang Show Community Cultural Activities 3,000.00                               3,000.00                                                 3,000.00                             30/06/2022 -                           Approved
MF24704 Special Olympics Manawatu Amateur Sport 15,000.00                             15,000.00                                              15,000.00                           30/06/2022 -                           Approved
MF24701 F C Nelson Incorporated Amateur Sport 8,400.00                               8,400.00                                                 8,400.00                             12/07/2022 -                           Approved
MF24768 Palmerston North City Neighbourhood Support Groups Incorporated Community 10,000.00                             10,000.00                                              10,000.00                           12/07/2022 -                           Approved
MF24779 Papanui boxing Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 1,017.00                               1,017.00                                                 1,017.00                             12/07/2022 -                           Approved
MF24743 Southern Ballet Theatre Trust Community Cultural Activities 2,000.00                               2,000.00                                                 2,000.00                             12/07/2022 -                           Approved
MF24621 Te Tihi o Rauhea Hanmer Springs Conservation Trust Community 1,564.00                               1,564.00                                                 1,564.00                             12/07/2022 -                           Approved
MF24785 The Feilding Contract Bridge Club Incorporated Community 1,250.00                               1,250.00                                                 1,250.00                             12/07/2022 -                           Approved
MF24371 The Stoke Community Centre Incorporated Community 15,000.00                             15,000.00                                              15,000.00                           12/07/2022 -                           Approved
MF24875 Canterbury Rugby Football Union Incorporated Amateur Sport 15,000.00                             15,000.00                                              15,000.00                           22/07/2022 -                           Approved Yes
MF24878 Canterbury Rugby Football Union Incorporated Amateur Sport 47,000.00                             47,000.00                                              47,000.00                           22/07/2022 -                           Approved Yes
MF24816 Canterbury Softball Association Incorporated Amateur Sport 12,000.00                             12,000.00                                              12,000.00                           22/07/2022 -                           Approved
MF24822 Louise Perkins Foundation Community 5,000.00                               5,000.00                                                 5,000.00                             22/07/2022 -                           Approved
MF24732 NELSON MOUNTAIN BIKE CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 11,386.00                             11,386.00                                              11,386.00                           22/07/2022 -                           Approved
MF24812 Nelson Softball Association 2008 Incorporated Amateur Sport 5,000.00                               5,000.00                                                 5,000.00                             22/07/2022 -                           Approved
MF24700 Supporting Families in Mental Illness Manawatu Incorporated Community 6,100.00                               6,100.00                                                 6,100.00                             22/07/2022 -                           Approved
MF24896 Basketball Manawatu Incorporated Amateur Sport 11,700.00                             11,700.00                                              11,700.00                           29/07/2022 -                           Approved
MF24879 Cantabrainers Therapeutic Choir Charitable Trust Community 25,000.00                             25,000.00                                              25,000.00                           29/07/2022 -                           Approved
MF24907 CCS DISABILITY ACTION MANAWATU / HOROWHENUA INCORPORATED Community 3,000.00                               3,000.00                                                 3,000.00                             29/07/2022 -                           Approved
MF24889 Christchurch Early Intervention Trust Educational or Training Organisations 50,000.00                             50,000.00                                              50,000.00                           29/07/2022 -                           Approved
MF24904 Dannevirke Tigers Rugby League Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 10,900.00                             10,900.00                                              10,900.00                           29/07/2022 -                           Approved
MF24917 FC Twenty 11 Incorporated Amateur Sport 19,470.00                             19,470.00                                              19,470.00                           29/07/2022 -                           Approved
MF24854 NELSON BASKETBALL ASSOCIATION (INCORPORATED) Amateur Sport 32,500.00                             32,500.00                                              32,500.00                           29/07/2022 -                           Approved
MF24742 Nelson College Old Boys Association Incorporated Educational or Training Organisations 100,000.00                           100,000.00                                            100,000.00                         29/07/2022 -                           Approved
MF24852 New Zealand Spinal Trust Community 27,500.00                             27,500.00                                              27,500.00                           29/07/2022 -                           Approved
MF24919 TENNIS CANTERBURY REGION INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 20,000.00                             20,000.00                                              20,000.00                           29/07/2022 -                           Approved
MF24858 THE CHRISTCHURCH CHILDREN'S CHRISTMAS PARADE TRUST Community Cultural Activities 10,000.00                             10,000.00                                              10,000.00                           29/07/2022 -                           Approved
MF24810 The Feilding Rugby Football Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 6,800.00                               6,800.00                                                 6,800.00                             29/07/2022 -                           Approved
MF24758 The Tararua Aquatic Community Trust Community 26,160.00                             26,160.00                                              26,160.00                           29/07/2022 -                           Approved
MF24305 PARKLANDS UNITED SPORTS CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 6,853.04                               6,853.04                                                 6,853.00                             22/03/2022 0.04                         Approved
MF24094 Stoke Nayland Cricket Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 12,041.06                             12,041.06                                              12,041.00                           3/12/2021 0.06                         Approved
MF24740 Dannevirke Rugby JAB Amateur Sport 2,963.08                               2,963.08                                                 2,963.00                             12/07/2022 0.08                         Approved
MF23976 Rangi Ruru Girls' School Board of Governors Incorporated Amateur Sport 4,726.09                               4,726.09                                                 4,726.00                             8/10/2021 0.09                         Approved



Net Proceeds Committee Decisions Approved applications 2,648,776.50              

1 August 2021 to 31 July 2022 Partially approved applications 2,354,953.40              

Total Approved 5,003,729.90    
Total Declined applications 2,800,565.67              
Total donations returned $544,682.99

MF24667 Early Childhood Resource Centre (Christchurch) Incorporated Community 845.12                                  845.12                                                    845.00                                13/06/2022 0.12                         Approved
MF24372 Manawatu Rugby Union Incorporated Amateur Sport 57,153.19                             57,153.19                                              57,153.00                           6/04/2022 0.19                         Approved
MF24112 M.E./CFS GROUP (CANTERBURY) INCORPORATED Social Services 9,105.20                               9,105.20                                                 9,105.00                             3/12/2021 0.20                         Approved
MF24230 Hanmer Springs Forest Camp Trust Community 10,022.20                             10,022.20                                              10,022.00                           8/03/2022 0.20                         Approved
MF24814 Leeston Southbridge Cricket Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 13,975.20                             13,975.20                                              13,975.00                           29/07/2022 0.20                         Approved
MF23825 Canterbury Rugby Football Union Historical Trust Amateur Sport 6,203.21                               6,203.21                                                 6,203.00                             23/09/2021 0.21                         Approved Yes
MF24109 Swimming Nelson Marlborough Incorporated Amateur Sport 4,605.22                               4,605.22                                                 4,605.00                             3/12/2021 0.22                         Approved
MF24134 TASMAN RUGBY UNION INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 95,019.23                             95,019.23                                              95,019.00                           15/12/2021 0.23                         Approved
MF24531 Freyberg Old Boys' Rugby Football Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 10,198.26                             10,198.26                                              10,198.00                           13/05/2022 0.26                         Approved
MF24918 Leeston Bowling & Tennis Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 3838.29 3838.29 3838 31/07/2022 0.29                         Approved
MF24108 Community Development Network Trust Community 2,375.30                               2,375.30                                                 2,375.00                             3/12/2021 0.30                         Approved
MF24365 TASMAN RUGBY UNION INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 98,471.31                             98,471.31                                              98,471.00                           6/04/2022 0.31                         Approved
MF24652 Manawatu Rugby Union Incorporated Amateur Sport 69,394.31                             69,394.31                                              69,394.00                           13/06/2022 0.31                         Approved
MF24526 Cycling New Zealand Canterbury Incorporated Amateur Sport 4,946.38                               4,946.38                                                 4,946.00                             13/05/2022 0.38                         Approved
MF23876 THE CANTERBURY MAORI RUGBY COUNCIL "WAITAHA" INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 5,699.40                               5,699.40                                                 5,699.00                             23/09/2021 0.40                         Approved
MF24655 Victory Boxing Charitable Trust Community 5,204.40                               5,204.40                                                 5,204.00                             13/06/2022 0.40                         Approved
MF24708 Theatre Royal Charitable Foundation Community 10,073.40                             10,073.40                                              10,073.00                           30/06/2022 0.40                         Approved
MF24943 Cystic Fibrosis Association of New Zealand Community 9914.4 9914.4 9914 31/07/2022 0.40                         Approved
MF23998 Nelson Touch Association Incorporated Amateur Sport 1,059.41                               1,059.41                                                 1,059.00                             21/10/2021 0.41                         Approved
MF24265 Men's Shed of Lincoln Society Incorporated Community 4,276.42                               4,276.42                                                 4,276.00                             8/03/2022 0.42                         Approved
MF24284 Legacy Housing Community 930.43                                  930.43                                                    930.00                                8/03/2022 0.43                         Approved
MF24682 The Feilding Rugby Football Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 5,110.43                               5,110.43                                                 5,110.00                             13/06/2022 0.43                         Approved
MF23898 PHILIPPINES CULTURE AND MIGRANTS SERVICES Community Cultural Activities 7,386.45                               7,386.45                                                 7,386.00                             23/09/2021 0.45                         Approved
MF24035 STOKE BOWLING CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 6,666.45                               6,666.45                                                 6,666.00                             5/11/2021 0.45                         Approved
MF24224 Richmond Athletic Association Football Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 1,130.45                               1,130.45                                                 1,130.00                             18/02/2022 0.45                         Approved
MF23900 THE CHRISTCHURCH CHILDREN'S CHRISTMAS PARADE TRUST Community 1,281.50                               1,281.50                                                 1,281.00                             23/09/2021 0.50                         Approved
MF24449 Manawatu Striders Incorporated Community 2,791.50                               2,791.50                                                 2,791.00                             14/04/2022 0.50                         Approved
MF24715 Stoke Nayland Cricket Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 9,022.50                               9,022.50                                                 9,022.00                             12/07/2022 0.50                         Approved
MF24802 Southbridge School Educational or Training Organisations 1,718.50                               1,718.50                                                 1,718.00                             22/07/2022 0.50                         Approved
MF24300 HALSWELL WIGRAM RUGBY FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 3,672.53                               3,672.53                                                 3,672.00                             8/03/2022 0.53                         Approved Yes
MF23946 THE CHRISTCHURCH SINGLETRACK CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 2,261.54                               2,261.54                                                 2,261.00                             21/10/2021 0.54                         Approved
MF24180 life education trust canterbury Social Services 5,961.54                               5,961.54                                                 5,961.00                             4/02/2022 0.54                         Approved
MF24908 life education trust, canterbury Social Services 5,961.54                               5,961.54                                                 5,961.00                             29/07/2022 0.54                         Approved
MF24057 Ice Breaker Aquatics Incorporated Amateur Sport 1,669.57                               1,669.57                                                 1,669.00                             22/11/2021 0.57                         Approved
MF23829 Recreate NZ Community 2,469.57                               2,469.57                                                 2,469.00                             11/08/2021 0.57                         Approved
MF24264 North Canterbury Alpine Trust Board Educational or Training Organisations 7,058.58                               7,058.58                                                 7,058.00                             8/03/2022 0.58                         Approved
MF24910 Stoke Nayland Cricket Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 6,451.58                               6,451.58                                                 6,451.00                             29/07/2022 0.58                         Approved
MF23971 Tahunanui School Educational or Training Organisations 3,042.61                               3,042.61                                                 3,042.00                             8/10/2021 0.61                         Approved
MF24136 TE HA O HINE-AHU-ONE PALMERSTON NORTH WOMEN'S HEALTH COLLECTIVE INCORPORATED Social Services 1,761.62                               1,761.62                                                 1,761.00                             15/12/2021 0.62                         Approved
MF24544 Dannevirke Sports Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 9,014.64                               9,014.64                                                 9,014.00                             13/05/2022 0.64                         Approved
MF24512 Environmental Education for Resource Sustainability Trust Community 4,561.64                               4,561.64                                                 4,561.00                             13/05/2022 0.64                         Approved
MF24555 New Zealand Softball Association Inc Amateur Sport 9,495.65                               9,495.65                                                 9,495.00                             13/05/2022 0.65                         Approved
MF24886 MANAWATU RUGBY UNION INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 157,020.69                           157,020.69                                            157,020.00                         29/07/2022 0.69                         Approved
MF24406 The Rugby Museum Society of New Zealand Incorporated Community Cultural Activities 2,448.70                               2,448.70                                                 2,448.00                             6/04/2022 0.70                         Approved
MF23975 Christchurch School of Music Incorporated Educational or Training Organisations 1,643.70                               1,643.70                                                 1,643.00                             5/11/2021 0.70                         Approved
MF24060 Big Brothers Big Sisters of Christchurch Community 764.71                                  764.71                                                    764.00                                22/11/2021 0.71                         Approved
MF24144 Southbridge School Educational or Training Organisations 3,101.71                               3,101.71                                                 3,101.00                             15/12/2021 0.71                         Approved
MF24431 ALZHEIMERS SOCIETY MANAWATU INCORPORATED Community 4,885.73                               4,885.73                                                 4,885.00                             14/04/2022 0.73                         Approved
MF24033 Christchurch South Community Patrol Incorporated Community 688.73                                  688.73                                                    688.00                                3/12/2021 0.73                         Approved
MF24799 FC Twenty 11 Incorporated Amateur Sport 1,241.74                               1,241.74                                                 1,241.00                             29/07/2022 0.74                         Approved
MF23839 Northern Club (Manawatu) Incorporated Amateur Sport 757.75                                  757.75                                                    757.00                                23/09/2021 0.75                         Approved
MF24344 Ruahine Association Football Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 4,996.75                               4,996.75                                                 4,996.00                             22/03/2022 0.75                         Approved
MF24335 Parklands Toy Library Incorporated Community 1,928.76                               1,928.76                                                 1,928.00                             14/04/2022 0.76                         Approved
MF24285 FC Twenty 11 Incorporated Amateur Sport 12,597.79                             12,597.79                                              12,597.00                           22/03/2022 0.79                         Approved
MF24792 Marian College Educational or Training Organisations 10,936.80                             10,936.80                                              10,936.00                           22/07/2022 0.80                         Approved
MF24771 The Oroua Badminton Association Incorporated Amateur Sport 527.83                                  527.83                                                    527.00                                12/07/2022 0.83                         Approved
MF24077 The Dannevirke South School Board of Trustees Educational or Training Organisations 9,547.86                               9,547.86                                                 9,547.00                             22/11/2021 0.86                         Approved
MF23854 Dannevirke Sports Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 1,356.87                               1,356.87                                                 1,356.00                             23/09/2021 0.87                         Approved
MF24817 Canterbury Boxing Association Incorporated Amateur Sport 2,504.87                               2,504.87                                                 2,504.00                             22/07/2022 0.87                         Approved
MF23922 Wharenui School Educational or Training Organisations 4,762.88                               4,762.88                                                 4,762.00                             23/09/2021 0.88                         Approved
MF24313 Bike Manawatu Inc Amateur Sport 6,491.88                               6,491.88                                                 6,491.00                             8/03/2022 0.88                         Approved
MF24020 Te Ringa Kaha Incorporated Community Cultural Activities 7,744.89                               7,744.89                                                 7,744.00                             5/11/2021 0.89                         Approved
MF24095 Halcombe Playcentre Educational or Training Organisations 3,998.91                               3,998.91                                                 3,998.00                             3/12/2021 0.91                         Approved
MF24613 Freyberg High School Amateur Sport 12,092.91                             12,092.91                                              12,092.00                           26/05/2022 0.91                         Approved
MF24570 Diabetes Christchurch Incorporated Community 5,612.92                               5,612.92                                                 5,612.00                             13/05/2022 0.92                         Approved
MF24619 Hanmer Springs Community Trust Community 2,542.95                               2,542.95                                                 2,542.00                             26/05/2022 0.95                         Approved
MF24172 Kairanga School Educational or Training Organisations 2,086.96                               2,086.96                                                 2,086.00                             4/02/2022 0.96                         Approved
MF24891 Birthright Canterbury Trust Social Services 3,841.98                               3,841.98                                                 3,841.00                             29/07/2022 0.98                         Approved
MF23923 Freyberg Cricket Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 1,199.99                               1,199.99                                                 1,199.00                             8/10/2021 0.99                         Approved
MF24798 Community Patrol Riccarton Incorporated Community 899.99                                  899.99                                                    899.00                                22/07/2022 0.99                         Approved



Net Proceeds Committee Decisions Approved applications 2,648,776.50              

1 August 2021 to 31 July 2022 Partially approved applications 2,354,953.40              

Total Approved 5,003,729.90    
Total Declined applications 2,800,565.67              
Total donations returned $544,682.99

MF24444 TENNIS MANAWATU INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 4,988.00                               4,987.83                                                 4,987.00                             30/06/2022 1.00                         Approved

Partially Approved Applications 2,354,953.40     

App No. Organisation name Category Requested amount ($) Compliant Amount ($) Approved amount ($) Approval date Declined Amount Application status Declined reasons Relationship
MF24789 Eclipse Under 16 Marching Team Amateur Sport 460.00                                  458.00                                                    300.00                                12/07/2022 160.00                     Approved No Funds Available
MF24808 The Court Theatre Trust Community Cultural Activities 27,750.00                             27,750.00                                              27,500.00                           29/07/2022 250.00                     Approved Partly Approved
MF24781 CCS Disability Action Canterbury West Coast Incorporated Community 4,500.00                               4,500.00                                                 3,880.00                             12/07/2022 620.00                     Approved No Funds Available
MF24871 Marist Albion Rugby Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 3,170.00                               3,170.00                                                 2,420.00                             29/07/2022 750.00                     Approved Partly Approved
MF23978 Blue Light Ventures Inc - Christchurch Community 4,565.00                               3,969.56                                                 3,000.00                             29/09/2021 1,565.00                  Approved No Funds Available
MF23848 Marian College Educational or Training Organisations 4,950.00                               4,950.00                                                 3,950.00                             11/08/2021 1,000.00                  Approved Incorrect Paperwork
MF24576 Gymnastics Nelson Incorporated Amateur Sport 3,575.45                               3,575.45                                                 2,000.00                             26/05/2022 1,575.45                  Approved No Funds Available
MF23915 THE HOME AND FAMILY SOCIETY CHRISTCHURCH INCORPORATED Social Services 4,599.77                               4,599.77                                                 3,000.00                             23/09/2021 1,599.77                  Approved No Funds Available
MF23910 BIG BROTHERS BIG SISTERS OF CHRISTCHURCH Community 3,619.50                               3,619.50                                                 2,000.00                             23/09/2021 1,619.50                  Approved No Funds Available
MF24258 Nelson Lawn Tennis Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 6,691.00                               6,691.00                                                 5,000.00                             8/03/2022 1,691.00                  Approved No Funds Available
MF24669 WORD Christchurch Community Cultural Activities 3,745.50                               3,745.50                                                 2,000.00                             13/06/2022 1,745.50                  Approved No Funds Available
MF24430 Canterbury Rugby League Incorporated Amateur Sport 4,798.56                               4,798.56                                                 3,000.00                             6/04/2022 1,798.56                  Approved No Funds Available
MF24159 HORNBY RUGBY FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 4,000.00                               4,000.00                                                 2,000.00                             15/12/2021 2,000.00                  Approved No Funds Available
MF24463 No Child Left Inside Limited Community 10,000.00                             10,000.00                                              8,000.00                             29/04/2022 2,000.00                  Approved No Funds Available
MF24228 Canterbury Caledonian Society Incorporated Community Cultural Activities 5,126.00                               4,734.70                                                 2,608.00                             8/03/2022 2,518.00                  Approved No Funds Available
MF23996 Feilding Tennis Club incorporated Community 4,227.82                               4,227.82                                                 2,100.00                             21/10/2021 2,127.82                  Approved No Funds Available
MF24106 New Zealand String Quartet Trust Community Cultural Activities 4,240.00                               4,240.00                                                 2,000.00                             3/12/2021 2,240.00                  Approved No Funds Available
MF24253 CANTERBURY MASTERS FIGURE SKATING CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 4,540.00                               4,540.00                                                 2,270.00                             8/03/2022 2,270.00                  Approved No Funds Available
MF23844 Epilepsy Association of New Zealand Incorporated Social Services 7,500.00                               7,500.00                                                 5,000.00                             11/08/2021 2,500.00                  Approved No Funds Available
MF23986 Riccarton Cricket Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 10,000.00                             10,000.00                                              7,500.00                             21/10/2021 2,500.00                  Approved No Funds Available
MF24263 Sydenham Junior Cricket Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 5,000.00                               5,000.00                                                 2,500.00                             18/02/2022 2,500.00                  Approved No Funds Available
MF24494 Recreate NZ Community 5,000.00                               5,000.00                                                 2,500.00                             13/05/2022 2,500.00                  Approved No Funds Available
MF24173 CHRISTCHURCH GROUP N.Z. RIDING FOR THE DISABLED ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Community 6,385.00                               6,385.00                                                 3,825.00                             4/02/2022 2,560.00                  Approved No Funds Available
MF24422 Dannevirke Golf Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 10,560.00                             10,560.00                                              8,000.00                             29/04/2022 2,560.00                  Approved Retrospective
MF24761 Christchurch School of Music Incorporated Community Cultural Activities 5,630.00                               5,630.00                                                 3,000.00                             12/07/2022 2,630.00                  Approved No Funds Available
MF24821 INDIAN SOCIAL & CULTURAL CLUB (CHCH) INCORPORATED Community Cultural Activities 12,634.00                             12,634.00                                              10,000.00                           22/07/2022 2,634.00                  Approved Partly Approved
MF24711 Waimairi Surf and Lifesaving Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 7,990.00                               5,739.13                                                 3,000.00                             12/07/2022 4,990.00                  Approved No Funds Available
MF24234 Special Olympics New Zealand Amateur Sport 4,993.29                               4,868.94                                                 2,000.00                             6/04/2022 2,993.29                  Approved No Funds Available
MF24750 CHINESE CULTURE ASSOCIATION (NZ) INCORPORATED Community Cultural Activities 7,000.00                               7,000.00                                                 4,100.00                             12/07/2022 2,900.00                  Approved No Funds Available
MF24069 Eastern Volleyball Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 5,000.00                               5,000.00                                                 2,000.00                             22/11/2021 3,000.00                  Approved No Funds Available
MF24375 CHRISTCHURCH HIGH SCHOOL OLD BOYS RUGBY FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 8,000.00                               8,000.00                                                 5,000.00                             6/04/2022 3,000.00                  Approved No Funds Available Yes
MF24116 Dannevirke Sports Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 10,026.09                             10,026.09                                              7,000.00                             3/12/2021 3,026.09                  Approved No Funds Available
MF24830 AQUAGYM SWIM CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 5,073.00                               5,073.00                                                 1,905.00                             22/07/2022 3,168.00                  Approved Partly Approved
MF23905 AQUAGYM SWIM CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 5,253.00                               5,253.00                                                 2,075.00                             23/09/2021 3,178.00                  Approved No Funds Available
MF24088 Marching Canterbury Association Incorporated Amateur Sport 10,900.00                             8,217.39                                                 5,000.00                             22/11/2021 5,900.00                  Approved No Funds Available
MF24029 Parent to Parent Greater Canterbury Community 6,500.00                               6,500.00                                                 3,250.00                             5/11/2021 3,250.00                  Approved No Funds Available
MF23850 Momentum Charitable Trust Community 8,300.00                               8,300.00                                                 5,000.00                             23/09/2021 3,300.00                  Approved No Funds Available
MF24212 Waimea College Board of Trustees Amateur Sport 5,465.00                               5,465.00                                                 2,163.00                             4/02/2022 3,302.00                  Approved No Funds Available
MF23958 Victory Primary School Board of Trustees Educational or Training Organisations 6,709.60                               6,709.60                                                 3,354.00                             8/10/2021 3,355.60                  Approved No Funds Available
MF23908 Dannevirke Golf Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 10,560.00                             10,560.00                                              7,040.00                             23/09/2021 3,520.00                  Approved Retrospective
MF24024 CANTERBURY YACHTING ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 8,000.00                               8,000.00                                                 4,000.00                             5/11/2021 4,000.00                  Approved No Funds Available
MF24610 The Scout Association of New Zealand Community 8,000.00                               8,000.00                                                 4,000.00                             26/05/2022 4,000.00                  Approved No Funds Available
MF24511 Community Development Network Trust Community 6,000.00                               6,000.00                                                 2,000.00                             13/06/2022 4,000.00                  Approved No Funds Available
MF23925 SCAPE Public Art Trust Community Cultural Activities 8,117.12                               8,117.12                                                 4,000.00                             8/10/2021 4,117.12                  Approved No Funds Available
MF24500 Big Brothers Big Sisters of Nelson-Tasman Social Services 10,000.00                             9,440.00                                                 5,000.00                             13/05/2022 5,000.00                  Approved No Funds Available
MF24260 International Track & Field Trust Amateur Sport 24,501.00                             24,501.00                                              20,000.00                           18/02/2022 4,501.00                  Approved No Funds Available
MF24416 life education trust, canterbury Social Services 9,538.46                               9,538.46                                                 5,000.00                             14/04/2022 4,538.46                  Approved No Funds Available
MF24734 Nelson College Educational or Training Organisations 9,083.02                               9,083.02                                                 4,500.00                             30/06/2022 4,583.02                  Approved No Funds Available
MF24699 Nelson College For Girls Amateur Sport 7,768.30                               7,768.30                                                 3,177.00                             30/06/2022 4,591.30                  Approved No Funds Available
MF24783 Nelson Tasman Disc Golf Incorporated Amateur Sport 10,385.82                             9,608.25                                                 5,000.00                             12/07/2022 5,385.82                  Approved No Funds Available
MF24247 Burnside Bowling Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 9,680.00                               9,680.00                                                 5,000.00                             18/02/2022 4,680.00                  Approved No Funds Available
MF24429 NORTH WAI BOARDRIDERS (1965) INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 9,680.00                               9,680.00                                                 5,000.00                             14/04/2022 4,680.00                  Approved No Funds Available
MF24435 CANTERBURY ICE HOCKEY ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 9,782.61                               9,782.61                                                 5,000.00                             14/04/2022 4,782.61                  Approved No Funds Available
MF24545 Canterbury Asthma Society Incorporated Community 10,000.00                             9,929.30                                                 5,000.00                             13/05/2022 5,000.00                  Approved No Funds Available
MF24032 PROACTIVE DRIVE YOUTH DRIVER EDUCATION TRUST Educational or Training Organisations 10,000.00                             10,000.00                                              5,000.00                             5/11/2021 5,000.00                  Approved No Funds Available
MF24213 Canterbury Brain Collective Limited Community 25,000.00                             25,000.00                                              20,000.00                           22/03/2022 5,000.00                  Approved No Funds Available
MF24417 Multiple Sclerosis and Parkinsons Society of Canterbury Incorporated Community 10,000.00                             10,000.00                                              5,000.00                             6/04/2022 5,000.00                  Approved No Funds Available
MF24329 180 Degrees Trust Social Services 10,000.00                             10,000.00                                              5,000.00                             29/04/2022 5,000.00                  Approved No Funds Available
MF24484 Burnside Rugby Football Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 10,000.00                             10,000.00                                              5,000.00                             29/04/2022 5,000.00                  Approved No Funds Available
MF24803 WAITIKIRI GOLF CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 12,500.00                             12,500.00                                              7,500.00                             22/07/2022 5,000.00                  Approved Partly Approved
MF24903 HORNBY RUGBY FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 10,000.00                             10,000.00                                              5,000.00                             29/07/2022 5,000.00                  Approved Partly Approved
MF24894 STOKE RUGBY FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 50,000.00                             50,000.00                                              45,000.00                           29/07/2022 5,000.00                  Approved Partly Approved
MF23816 Nelson College Educational or Training Organisations 14,693.00                             14,080.96                                              9,080.00                             11/08/2021 5,613.00                  Approved No Funds Available
MF23870 Burnside Rowing Incorporated Amateur Sport 11,212.50                             11,212.50                                              6,000.00                             23/09/2021 5,212.50                  Approved No Funds Available



Net Proceeds Committee Decisions Approved applications 2,648,776.50              

1 August 2021 to 31 July 2022 Partially approved applications 2,354,953.40              

Total Approved 5,003,729.90    
Total Declined applications 2,800,565.67              
Total donations returned $544,682.99

MF24617 PHILIPPINES CULTURE AND MIGRANTS SERVICES Community Cultural Activities 10,895.00                             10,895.00                                              5,500.00                             26/05/2022 5,395.00                  Approved No Funds Available
MF23614 Korfball New Zealand Incorporated Amateur Sport 10,080.00                             10,080.00                                              4,620.00                             8/10/2021 5,460.00                  Approved No Funds Available
MF24162 CANTERBURY VOLLEYBALL ASSOCIATION (CVA) INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 8,880.85                               8,467.50                                                 3,000.00                             15/12/2021 5,880.85                  Approved No Funds Available
MF24448 Nelson Rowing Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 13,990.87                             13,990.87                                              8,340.00                             14/04/2022 5,650.87                  Approved No Funds Available
MF24595 Volleyball Tasman Incorporated Amateur Sport 13,544.00                             13,544.00                                              7,780.00                             13/06/2022 5,764.00                  Approved No Funds Available
MF24692 M.E./CFS Group (Canterbury) Incorporated Social Services 10,926.24                             10,926.24                                              5,000.00                             30/06/2022 5,926.24                  Approved No Funds Available
MF23972 Central and Southern Hawkes Bay Showjumping Group Amateur Sport 10,000.00                             10,000.00                                              4,000.00                             21/10/2021 6,000.00                  Approved No Funds Available
MF23988 Piping & Dancing Association of NZ - Wellington Centre Community Cultural Activities 11,000.00                             11,000.00                                              5,000.00                             21/10/2021 6,000.00                  Approved No Funds Available
MF24625 Top Dog Theatre Community Cultural Activities 12,000.00                             12,000.00                                              6,000.00                             13/06/2022 6,000.00                  Approved No Funds Available
MF24883 BAMS Boxing and Fitness Club Amateur Sport 16,383.20                             16,383.20                                              10,316.00                           29/07/2022 6,067.20                  Approved Partly Approved
MF24175 Nelson Rugby Football Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 14,406.00                             14,406.00                                              8,311.00                             18/02/2022 6,095.00                  Approved No Funds Available
MF23959 Table Tennis Canterbury Incorporated Amateur Sport 11,192.50                             11,192.50                                              5,000.00                             8/10/2021 6,192.50                  Approved No Funds Available
MF23956 Beneficiary Advisory Service Social Services 10,400.00                             10,400.00                                              3,900.00                             8/10/2021 6,500.00                  Approved No Funds Available
MF23967 Nelson Triathlon & Multisport Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 11,500.00                             11,500.00                                              5,000.00                             21/10/2021 6,500.00                  Approved No Funds Available
MF23918 THE AKITIO RECREATION AND SPORTS CLUB (T.A.R.S.C.) INCORPORATED Community 13,012.47                             13,012.47                                              6,506.00                             8/10/2021 6,506.47                  Approved No Funds Available
MF24298 Laura Fergusson Foundation (Canterbury) Community 14,123.10                             12,750.00                                              6,000.00                             6/04/2022 8,123.10                  Approved No Funds Available
MF23827 Nelson College Educational or Training Organisations 22,100.00                             22,100.00                                              15,000.00                           11/08/2021 7,100.00                  Approved No Funds Available
MF24634 Christchurch School of Gymnastics Incorporated Amateur Sport 14,320.00                             14,320.00                                              7,160.00                             13/06/2022 7,160.00                  Approved No Funds Available
MF24725 Athletic College Old Boys Cricket Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 12,822.50                             12,822.50                                              5,650.00                             22/07/2022 7,172.50                  Approved Partly Approved
MF24673 Pines Volleyball Club Nelson Incorporated Amateur Sport 10,192.83                             10,192.83                                              3,000.00                             30/06/2022 7,192.83                  Approved No Funds Available
MF24034 Burnside Bowling Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 12,500.00                             12,500.00                                              5,000.00                             5/11/2021 7,500.00                  Approved No Funds Available
MF24630 EASTSIDE CANTERBURY SPORT AND CULTURE CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 15,000.00                             15,000.00                                              7,500.00                             30/06/2022 7,500.00                  Approved No Funds Available
MF24756 Christchurch Netball Centre Incorporated Amateur Sport 45,000.00                             45,000.00                                              37,500.00                           29/07/2022 7,500.00                  Approved Partly Approved
MF24872 NO.6 DISTRICT FEDERATION OF NEW ZEALAND FOOTBALL INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 30,000.00                             30,000.00                                              22,500.00                           29/07/2022 7,500.00                  Approved Partly Approved
MF24179 Selwyn Sports Trust Community 23,121.20                             23,121.20                                              15,414.00                           18/02/2022 7,707.20                  Approved No Funds Available
MF24334 Victory Primary School Board of Trustees Educational or Training Organisations 9,885.00                               9,885.00                                                 2,000.00                             22/03/2022 7,885.00                  Approved No Funds Available
MF24016 CHRISTCHURCH CITY CHORUS OF SWEET ADELINES INTERNATIONAL INCORPORATED Community Cultural Activities 10,000.00                             10,000.00                                              2,000.00                             15/12/2021 8,000.00                  Approved No Funds Available
MF24361 Manchester House Social Services Society Incorporated Social Services 10,000.00                             10,000.00                                              2,000.00                             30/06/2022 8,000.00                  Approved No Funds Available
MF24185 Dannevirke Golf Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 14,080.00                             14,080.00                                              6,000.00                             4/02/2022 8,080.00                  Approved No Funds Available
MF24447 Canterbury Track Cycling Incorporated Amateur Sport 15,668.00                             15,668.00                                              7,500.00                             14/04/2022 8,168.00                  Approved No Funds Available
MF24421 Life Education Trust Manawatu Community 11,230.76                             11,230.76                                              3,000.00                             14/04/2022 8,230.76                  Approved No Funds Available
MF23756 Nelson Bays Volleyball Incorporated Amateur Sport 14,370.00                             14,267.31                                              6,000.00                             23/09/2021 8,370.00                  Approved No Funds Available
MF24065 NELSON CRICKET ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 23,538.46                             23,538.46                                              15,000.00                           22/11/2021 8,538.46                  Approved No Funds Available
MF24733 Nayland College Educational or Training Organisations 17,672.20                             17,672.20                                              8,836.00                             12/07/2022 8,836.20                  Approved No Funds Available
MF24556 Nelson City Brass Incorporated Community Cultural Activities 14,860.87                             14,860.87                                              6,000.00                             13/05/2022 8,860.87                  Approved No Funds Available
MF24601 Ashhurst Playcentre Educational or Training Organisations 10,900.00                             10,900.00                                              2,000.00                             26/05/2022 8,900.00                  Approved No Funds Available
MF24420 Rotherham School Educational or Training Organisations 17,937.50                             17,937.50                                              9,000.00                             6/04/2022 8,937.50                  Approved No Funds Available
MF24552 Basketball Manawatu Incorporated Amateur Sport 14,000.00                             14,000.00                                              5,000.00                             13/05/2022 9,000.00                  Approved No Funds Available
MF24825 CANTERBURY VOLLEYBALL ASSOCIATION (CVA) INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 12,370.99                             12,370.99                                              3,000.00                             22/07/2022 9,370.99                  Approved Partly Approved
MF24008 Sumner Surf & Life-Saving Club Incorporated Social Services 16,240.00                             15,115.50                                              5,580.00                             5/11/2021 10,660.00               Approved No Funds Available
MF24128 Burnside High School Educational or Training Organisations 13,372.17                             13,372.17                                              3,600.00                             3/12/2021 9,772.17                  Approved No Funds Available
MF24229 Parklands Rugby Football Club Incorporated Community 26,271.18                             19,871.98                                              10,000.00                           8/03/2022 16,271.18               Approved No Funds Available
MF23950 Sumner Lifeboat Institution Incorporated Community 20,000.00                             20,000.00                                              10,000.00                           21/10/2021 10,000.00               Approved No Funds Available
MF24064 Canterbury Rugby League Incorporated Amateur Sport 20,000.00                             20,000.00                                              10,000.00                           22/11/2021 10,000.00               Approved No Funds Available
MF24195 Canterbury Basketball Association Incorporated Amateur Sport 20,000.00                             20,000.00                                              10,000.00                           4/02/2022 10,000.00               Approved No Funds Available
MF24182 Canterbury Rowing Association Incorporated Amateur Sport 20,000.00                             20,000.00                                              10,000.00                           4/02/2022 10,000.00               Approved No Funds Available
MF24240 The Girl Guides Association New Zealand Incorporated Community 15,000.00                             15,000.00                                              5,000.00                             8/03/2022 10,000.00               Approved No Funds Available
MF24339 Christchurch Symphony Trust Community Cultural Activities 20,000.00                             20,000.00                                              10,000.00                           22/03/2022 10,000.00               Approved No Funds Available
MF24364 Korowai Youth Well-Being Trust Social Services 15,000.00                             15,000.00                                              5,000.00                             14/04/2022 10,000.00               Approved No Funds Available
MF24413 Richmond Group Riding for the Disabled Incorporated Community 15,000.00                             15,000.00                                              5,000.00                             14/04/2022 10,000.00               Approved No Funds Available
MF24466 Parklands Bowling Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 20,000.00                             20,000.00                                              10,000.00                           26/05/2022 10,000.00               Approved No Funds Available
MF24757 Canterbury Basketball Association Incorporated Amateur Sport 20,000.00                             20,000.00                                              10,000.00                           22/07/2022 10,000.00               Approved Partly Approved
MF24764 CHRISTCHURCH METROPOLITAN CRICKET ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 30,000.00                             30,000.00                                              20,000.00                           22/07/2022 10,000.00               Approved Partly Approved
MF24828 Nelson Hockey Association 1993 Incorporated Amateur Sport 30,000.00                             30,000.00                                              20,000.00                           22/07/2022 10,000.00               Approved Partly Approved
MF24880 NO.6 DISTRICT FEDERATION OF NEW ZEALAND FOOTBALL INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 30,000.00                             30,000.00                                              20,000.00                           29/07/2022 10,000.00               Approved Partly Approved
MF24911 Bone Marrow Cancer Trust Community 30000 30000 20000 31/07/2022 10,000.00               Approved Partly Approved
MF24452 Palmerston North Parents Centre Incorporated Community 12,266.64                             12,266.64                                              2,000.00                             14/04/2022 10,266.64               Approved No Funds Available
MF24332 FC Twenty 11 Incorporated Amateur Sport 23,530.00                             23,530.00                                              13,000.00                           6/04/2022 10,530.00               Approved No Funds Available
MF23899 TASMAN VOLLEYBALL ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 16,766.64                             16,766.64                                              6,000.00                             23/09/2021 10,766.64               Approved No Funds Available
MF24354 Tahunanui Community Hub Incorporated Social Services 20,000.00                             15,859.98                                              5,000.00                             6/04/2022 15,000.00               Approved No Funds Available
MF24720 New Zealand Endometriosis Foundation Charitable Trust Community 41,250.00                             41,250.00                                              30,000.00                           30/06/2022 11,250.00               Approved No Funds Available
MF24839 SPAN Charitable Trust Community 16,500.00                             16,500.00                                              5,000.00                             22/07/2022 11,500.00               Approved Partly Approved
MF24763 RANGI RURU GIRLS' SCHOOL BOARD OF GOVERNORS INCORPORATED Educational or Training Organisations 16,923.56                             16,923.56                                              5,400.00                             22/07/2022 11,523.56               Approved Partly Approved
MF24679 Rangitane o Tamaki nui-a-Rua Incorporated Social Services 21,905.00                             21,850.00                                              10,000.00                           13/06/2022 11,905.00               Approved No Funds Available
MF24731 Canterbury Primary Schools Sports Association Incorporated Amateur Sport 32,000.00                             32,000.00                                              20,000.00                           12/07/2022 12,000.00               Approved No Funds Available
MF24187 MASSEY UNIVERSITY FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 16,695.01                             16,695.01                                              4,500.00                             4/02/2022 12,195.01               Approved No Funds Available
MF24765 Nelsun City Underwater Hockey Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 21,384.60                             21,116.60                                              8,652.00                             12/07/2022 12,732.60               Approved No Funds Available
MF24624 Habitat for Humanity (Christchurch) Limited Social Services 25,445.84                             25,445.84                                              12,500.00                           13/06/2022 12,945.84               Approved No Funds Available
MF23794 Special Olympics Manawatu Amateur Sport 19,180.00                             18,634.75                                              5,000.00                             11/08/2021 14,180.00               Approved No Funds Available
MF24126 Christchurch School of Gymnastics Incorporated Amateur Sport 20,000.00                             20,000.00                                              5,000.00                             15/12/2021 15,000.00               Approved No Funds Available



Net Proceeds Committee Decisions Approved applications 2,648,776.50              

1 August 2021 to 31 July 2022 Partially approved applications 2,354,953.40              

Total Approved 5,003,729.90    
Total Declined applications 2,800,565.67              
Total donations returned $544,682.99

MF24232 CANTERBURY HOCKEY ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 25,000.00                             25,000.00                                              10,000.00                           18/02/2022 15,000.00               Approved No Funds Available
MF24575 Orana Wildlife Trust Community 30,580.00                             30,580.00                                              15,000.00                           13/06/2022 15,580.00               Approved No Funds Available
MF24806 Manawatu & West Coast Agricultural & Pastoral Association Incorporated Community 35,909.00                             35,909.00                                              20,000.00                           29/07/2022 15,909.00               Approved Partly Approved
MF24710 The Marist Club PN Incorporated Amateur Sport 31,058.67                             31,058.67                                              15,000.00                           30/06/2022 16,058.67               Approved No Funds Available
MF23997 Nelson Marlborough Rescue Helicopter Trust Board Community 26,949.51                             26,949.51                                              10,000.00                           21/10/2021 16,949.51               Approved No Funds Available
MF24818 TASMAN RUGBY UNION INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 156,384.62                           154,096.16                                            135,000.00                         29/07/2022 21,384.62               Approved Partly Approved
MF24165 Canterbury West Coast Sports Trust Community 30,000.00                             30,000.00                                              10,000.00                           15/12/2021 20,000.00               Approved No Funds Available
MF24427 Inspire Foundation Community 50,000.00                             40,000.00                                              20,000.00                           13/06/2022 30,000.00               Approved No Funds Available Yes
MF24245 Autism New Zealand Incorporated Community 31,200.00                             31,200.00                                              10,400.00                           18/02/2022 20,800.00               Approved No Funds Available
MF24317 Dannevirke High School BOT Amateur Sport 48,000.00                             46,736.00                                              25,000.00                           13/05/2022 23,000.00               Approved No Funds Available
MF24084 International Track & Field Trust Amateur Sport 38,998.82                             36,219.22                                              12,598.00                           3/12/2021 26,400.82               Approved No Funds Available
MF24864 NELSON CRICKET ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 32,545.00                             32,545.00                                              8,300.00                             29/07/2022 24,245.00               Approved Partly Approved
MF24233 Nelson Hockey Association 1993 Incorporated Amateur Sport 35,000.00                             35,000.00                                              10,000.00                           18/02/2022 25,000.00               Approved No Funds Available
MF24390 NELSON BASKETBALL ASSOCIATION (INCORPORATED) Amateur Sport 60,000.00                             53,942.30                                              26,500.00                           14/04/2022 33,500.00               Approved No Funds Available
MF24842 Leeston Rugby Football Club Amateur Sport 86,050.77                             76,856.38                                              43,854.00                           29/07/2022 42,196.77               Approved Partly Approved
MF23837 Inspire Foundation Community 50,000.00                             50,000.00                                              16,500.00                           21/10/2021 33,500.00               Approved No Funds Available Yes
MF23993 Manawatu Regional Volleyball Association Incorporated Community 48,751.22                             47,801.13                                              11,040.00                           21/10/2021 37,711.22               Approved No Funds Available
MF24410 Canterbury Sports Development Academy Amateur Sport 52,001.77                             52,001.77                                              12,500.00                           14/04/2022 39,501.77               Approved No Funds Available
MF24100 Manawatu Rugby Union Incorporated Amateur Sport 75,449.54                             74,547.06                                              33,963.00                           3/12/2021 41,486.54               Approved No Funds Available
MF24006 Canterbury Rugby Football Union Incorporated Amateur Sport 141,892.00                           141,892.00                                            100,000.00                         21/10/2021 41,892.00               Approved No Funds Available Yes
MF24318 Dannevirke High School BOT Amateur Sport 74,000.00                             74,000.00                                              22,680.00                           22/03/2022 51,320.00               Approved No Funds Available
MF24129 Rainbow Sports Club Incorporated Community 83,000.00                             83,000.00                                              10,000.00                           3/12/2021 73,000.00               Approved No Funds Available
MF24163 The Palmerston North Squash Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 93,779.00                             93,779.00                                              15,000.00                           4/02/2022 78,779.00               Approved No Funds Available
MF24877 Canterbury Rugby Football Union Incorporated Amateur Sport 494,787.00                           494,787.00                                            315,000.00                         29/07/2022 179,787.00             Approved Partly Approved Yes
MF24076 Dannevirke Netball Centre Incorporated Amateur Sport 2,175.50                               2,173.25                                                 2,173.00                             3/12/2021 2.50                         Approved No Funds Available
MF24256 The Maitai School Board of Trustees Educational or Training Organisations 5,537.31                               5,531.00                                                 5,531.00                             8/03/2022 6.31                         Approved No Funds Available
MF24579 Kind Hearts Trust Community 7,003.75                               6,996.31                                                 6,996.00                             13/06/2022 7.75                         Approved No Funds Available
MF24051 Recreate NZ Community 2,000.00                               1,991.31                                                 1,991.00                             22/11/2021 9.00                         Approved No Funds Available
MF24241 STOKE RUGBY FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 1,772.43                               1,753.45                                                 1,753.00                             18/02/2022 19.43                       Approved No Funds Available
MF24278 Pioneer Basketball Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 1,020.00                               1,000.00                                                 1,000.00                             8/03/2022 20.00                       Approved No Funds Available
MF24014 NEW BRIGHTON RUGBY FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 4,369.75                               4,342.73                                                 4,342.00                             21/10/2021 27.75                       Approved No Funds Available
MF24614 Carncot Private School Trust Educational or Training Organisations 590.00                                  555.00                                                    555.00                                26/05/2022 35.00                       Approved No Funds Available
MF24714 Music and Arts Hanmer Springs Trust Community Cultural Activities 4,650.00                               4,600.00                                                 4,600.00                             30/06/2022 50.00                       Approved No Funds Available
MF24010 Polonus Polish Folk Dance Group Incorporated Community Cultural Activities 1,000.00                               940.00                                                    940.00                                5/11/2021 60.00                       Approved No Funds Available
MF24161 Stoke Toy Library Society Incorporated Community 749.46                                  685.62                                                    685.00                                4/02/2022 64.46                       Approved No Funds Available
MF24386 Queenspark buffalo golf club incorporated Amateur Sport 2,670.00                               2,600.00                                                 2,600.00                             13/05/2022 70.00                       Approved No Funds Available
MF24717 Hurunui Garden Festival Incorporated Community 1,757.61                               1,683.73                                                 1,683.00                             30/06/2022 74.61                       Approved No Funds Available
MF24840 Music and Arts Hanmer Springs Trust Community Cultural Activities 1,680.00                               1,594.00                                                 1,594.00                             22/07/2022 86.00                       Approved No Funds Available
MF23785 Nelson Women's Centre Te Whare Āwhina Mō Ngā Wāhine Puawai Incorporated Community 679.10                                  589.00                                                    589.00                                11/08/2021 90.10                       Approved No Funds Available
MF23903 Hockey Manawatu Incorporated Amateur Sport 16,580.00                             16,460.00                                              16,460.00                           8/10/2021 120.00                     Approved No Funds Available
MF24323 Nelson Badminton Association Incorporated Amateur Sport 1,880.00                               1,750.00                                                 1,750.00                             22/03/2022 130.00                     Approved No Funds Available
MF23822 Allenvale School Educational or Training Organisations 1,813.05                               1,680.87                                                 1,680.00                             11/08/2021 133.05                     Approved No Funds Available
MF24892 Squash Canterbury Incorporated Amateur Sport 7,500.00                               7,355.76                                                 7,355.00                             29/07/2022 145.00                     Approved No Funds Available
MF23981 Camellia House Trust Social Services 1,745.50                               1,600.00                                                 1,600.00                             8/10/2021 145.50                     Approved No Funds Available
MF24668 Nelson United Softball Club Amateur Sport 6,875.70                               6,716.13                                                 6,716.00                             30/06/2022 159.70                     Approved No Funds Available
MF24021 Canterbury Baseball Incorporated Amateur Sport 2,592.00                               2,408.00                                                 2,408.00                             21/10/2021 184.00                     Approved No Funds Available
MF24468 CCS Disability Action Manawatu / Horowhenua Incorporated Community 2,000.00                               1,808.70                                                 1,808.00                             14/04/2022 192.00                     Approved No Funds Available
MF23909 Manawatu Scottish Society of New Zealand Incorporated Community Cultural Activities 3,388.00                               3,178.00                                                 3,178.00                             23/09/2021 210.00                     Approved No Funds Available
MF24507 Dannevirke Tigers Rugby League Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 8,222.99                               8,012.99                                                 8,012.00                             13/05/2022 210.99                     Approved No Funds Available
MF23824 Pioneer Basketball Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 800.00                                  582.61                                                    582.00                                11/08/2021 218.00                     Approved No Funds Available
MF23205 Bowls Manawatu Incorporated Amateur Sport 2,269.00                               2,049.57                                                 2,049.00                             11/08/2021 220.00                     Approved No Funds Available
MF24561 MANAWATU RUGBY FOOTBALL LEAGUE INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 14,822.46                             14,575.68                                              14,575.00                           26/05/2022 247.46                     Approved No Funds Available
MF23926 Burnside West Christchurch University Cricket Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 12,884.00                             12,622.78                                              12,622.00                           23/09/2021 262.00                     Approved No Funds Available
MF24506 Whakatu Group Riding for the Disabled Incorporated Social Services 2,986.09                               2,706.48                                                 2,706.00                             29/04/2022 280.09                     Approved No Funds Available
MF23810 Riccarton Primary School Educational or Training Organisations 5,400.00                               5,114.00                                                 5,114.00                             11/08/2021 286.00                     Approved No Funds Available
MF24713 Multiple Sclerosis Society of New Zealand Inc Community 1,630.00                               1,316.47                                                 1,316.00                             30/06/2022 314.00                     Approved No Funds Available
MF24089 Hanmer Heritage Forest Trust Community Cultural Activities 2,500.00                               2,173.91                                                 2,173.00                             4/02/2022 327.00                     Approved No Funds Available
MF24061 Canterbury Men's Centre Social Services 1,422.00                               1,082.00                                                 1,082.00                             22/11/2021 340.00                     Approved No Funds Available
MF23936 Feilding Industrial Agricultural And Pastoral Association Amateur Sport 2,865.00                               2,491.30                                                 2,491.00                             23/09/2021 374.00                     Approved No Funds Available
MF24023 Wanderers Community Sports Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 5,209.05                               4,803.88                                                 4,803.00                             3/12/2021 406.05                     Approved No Funds Available
MF23168 MentorEd Charitable Trust Community 6,000.00                               5,577.50                                                 5,577.00                             11/08/2021 423.00                     Approved No Funds Available
MF24145 The Catholic Cathedral College Board of Trustees Educational or Training Organisations 3,046.95                               2,617.38                                                 2,617.00                             15/12/2021 429.95                     Approved No Funds Available
MF24079 IndianNZ Association Of Christchurch Incorporated Community Cultural Activities 3,514.98                               3,056.50                                                 3,056.00                             3/12/2021 458.98                     Approved No Funds Available
MF24514 Burnside High School Educational or Training Organisations 3,672.00                               3,193.04                                                 3,193.00                             29/04/2022 479.00                     Approved No Funds Available
MF23945 CAT RESCUE CHRISTCHURCH CHARITABLE TRUST Community 3,380.00                               2,880.00                                                 2,880.00                             21/10/2021 500.00                     Approved No Funds Available
MF24322 Dannevirke Sports Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 3,836.76                               3,336.31                                                 3,336.00                             22/03/2022 500.76                     Approved No Funds Available
MF24331 FC Twenty 11 Incorporated Amateur Sport 3,998.00                               3,476.52                                                 3,476.00                             30/06/2022 522.00                     Approved No Funds Available
MF23840 Palmerston North Intermediate Normal School Amateur Sport 3,527.97                               3,000.00                                                 3,000.00                             11/08/2021 527.97                     Approved No Funds Available
MF23777 Child Cancer Foundation Incorporated Community 5,000.00                               4,425.00                                                 4,425.00                             23/09/2021 575.00                     Approved No Funds Available
MF24744 Palmerston North Intermediate Normal School Amateur Sport 4,446.00                               3,827.40                                                 3,827.40                             29/07/2022 618.60                     Approved No Funds Available



Net Proceeds Committee Decisions Approved applications 2,648,776.50              

1 August 2021 to 31 July 2022 Partially approved applications 2,354,953.40              

Total Approved 5,003,729.90    
Total Declined applications 2,800,565.67              
Total donations returned $544,682.99

MF23991 Ellesmere Toy Library Incorporated Community 4,680.00                               4,050.00                                                 4,050.00                             5/11/2021 630.00                     Approved No Funds Available
MF24519 The Royal New Zealand Society for the Prevention of Cruelty to Animals Incorporated Community 2,023.11                               1,340.30                                                 1,340.00                             12/07/2022 683.11                     Approved No Funds Available
MF24794 Dannevirke Golf Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 9,600.00                               8,800.00                                                 8,800.00                             22/07/2022 800.00                     Approved No Funds Available
MF24087 FAHS - Feilding High School Educational or Training Organisations 7,096.00                               6,170.43                                                 6,170.00                             3/12/2021 926.00                     Approved No Funds Available
MF24586 PALMERSTON NORTH MARIST HIGH SCHOOL OLD BOYS' RUGBY CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 7,528.65                               6,546.65                                                 6,546.00                             26/05/2022 982.65                     Approved No Funds Available
MF23962 Dannevirke Sports Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 8,092.50                               7,036.95                                                 7,036.00                             8/10/2021 1,056.50                  Approved No Funds Available
MF24171 Canterbury Track Cycling Incorporated Amateur Sport 8,700.00                               7,565.22                                                 7,565.00                             4/02/2022 1,135.00                  Approved No Funds Available
MF24217 Youthline Central South Island Community 10,924.98                             9,500.00                                                 9,500.00                             4/02/2022 1,424.98                  Approved No Funds Available
MF24835 Hornby High School Educational or Training Organisations 4,200.00                               2,713.04                                                 2,713.00                             22/07/2022 1,487.00                  Approved No Funds Available Yes
MF24654 Manawatu Horowhenua and Tararua Diabetes Trust Community 7,920.00                               6,417.40                                                 6,417.00                             22/07/2022 1,503.00                  Approved No Funds Available
MF24473 Leeston School Educational or Training Organisations 10,025.00                             8,450.52                                                 8,450.00                             14/04/2022 1,575.00                  Approved No Funds Available
MF24174 HANMER SPRINGS MOUNTAIN BIKE CLUB INCORPORATED Community 5,800.00                               4,100.00                                                 4,100.00                             4/02/2022 1,700.00                  Approved No Funds Available
MF24367 Massey University Rugby Football Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 10,000.00                             8,170.00                                                 8,170.00                             6/04/2022 1,830.00                  Approved No Funds Available
MF24181 Alliance Francaise Palmerston North Incorporated Community Cultural Activities 6,426.81                               4,534.54                                                 4,534.00                             4/02/2022 1,892.81                  Approved No Funds Available
MF24082 THE NELSON TASMAN HOUSING TRUST Community 6,967.00                               5,056.83                                                 5,056.00                             3/12/2021 1,911.00                  Approved No Funds Available
MF24366 Ellesmere Toy Library Incorporated Community 8,420.00                               6,302.40                                                 6,302.00                             6/04/2022 2,118.00                  Approved No Funds Available
MF24905 Living Springs Trust Community 19,924.00                             17,324.86                                              17,324.00                           29/07/2022 2,600.00                  Approved No Funds Available
MF24402 Big Brothers Big Sisters of Manawatu Community 12,000.00                             8,894.00                                                 8,894.00                             13/06/2022 3,106.00                  Approved No Funds Available
MF24957 Life Education Trust Nelson/Tasman Community 15253 11846.15 11846 31/07/2022 3,407.00                  Approved No Funds Available
MF24013 Kihikihi Speedway Incorporated Amateur Sport 14,000.00                             10,583.91                                              10,583.00                           21/10/2021 3,417.00                  Approved No Funds Available
MF24380 HANMER SPRINGS GOLF CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 19,790.00                             15,000.00                                              15,000.00                           6/04/2022 4,790.00                  Approved No Funds Available
MF24766 CHRISTCHURCH GIRL'S HIGH SCHOOL HOCKEY CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 8,862.33                               2,890.32                                                 2,890.00                             12/07/2022 5,972.33                  Approved No Funds Available
MF23817 Manawatu Rugby Union Incorporated Amateur Sport 71,832.03                             65,368.85                                              65,368.00                           11/08/2021 6,464.03                  Approved No Funds Available
MF23907 NORTH CANTERBURY BOXING CLUB INCORPORATED Community 14,216.00                             5,612.00                                                 5,612.00                             23/09/2021 8,604.00                  Approved No Funds Available
MF23778 Living Springs Trust Community 20,200.00                             7,800.00                                                 7,800.00                             11/08/2021 12,400.00               Approved No Funds Available
MF24003 Manawatu Rugby Union Incorporated Amateur Sport 76,343.69                             63,591.12                                              63,591.00                           21/10/2021 12,752.69               Approved No Funds Available

Declined Applications 2,800,565.67     

App No. Organisation name Category Requested amount ($) Compliant Amount ($) Approved amount ($) Approval date Declined Amount Application status Declined reasons
MF23744 Angitu Trust Community 30,790.00                             30,000.00                                              -                                       11/08/2021 30,790.00               Declined Not a Priority
MF23809 Greenacres Golf Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 10,000.00                             10,000.00                                              -                                       11/08/2021 10,000.00               Declined Not a Priority
MF23801 NORTH CANTERBURY BOXING CLUB INCORPORATED Community 14,216.00                             5,612.00                                                 -                                       11/08/2021 14,216.00               Declined Outside Area
MF23757 Skellerup Royal Guards Under 16 Marching Team Amateur Sport 1,176.00                               900.00                                                    -                                       11/08/2021 1,176.00                  Declined Not a Priority
MF23769 Ao Tawhiti Unlimited Discovery School Educational or Training Organisations 40,216.17                             40,216.17                                              -                                       22/09/2021 40,216.17               Declined Not a Priority
MF23883 Central Squash Association Incorporated Amateur Sport 6,047.74                               6,047.74                                                 -                                       22/09/2021 6,047.74                  Declined Retrospective
MF23864 Christchurch City Choir Incorporated Community 33,300.00                             33,300.00                                              -                                       22/09/2021 33,300.00               Declined No Funds Available
MF23859 Dannevirke Ross Shield JAB Rugby Amateur Sport 1,318.50                               1,318.50                                                 -                                       22/09/2021 1,318.50                  Declined Not Authorised Purpose
MF23855 Ferrymead Bays Soccer Incorporated Amateur Sport 9,773.91                               9,773.91                                                 -                                       22/09/2021 9,773.91                  Declined No Funds Available
MF23902 Nelson Civic Choir Incorporated Community Cultural Activities 8,150.00                               8,143.48                                                 -                                       22/09/2021 8,150.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF23911 Nelson Surf Lifesaving Club Incorporated Social Services 3,121.40                               3,121.40                                                 -                                       22/09/2021 3,121.40                  Declined No Funds Available
MF23819 Netball Manawatu Centre Incorporated Amateur Sport 6,605.22                               6,443.26                                                 -                                       22/09/2021 6,605.22                  Declined No Funds Available
MF23939 New Zealand Softball Association Incorporated Amateur Sport 4,834.78                               4,834.78                                                 -                                       22/09/2021 4,834.78                  Declined No Funds Available
MF23873 ŌTAUTAHI ROLLERS INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 1,209.00                               1,209.00                                                 -                                       22/09/2021 1,209.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF23856 Papanui boxing Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 911.31                                  911.31                                                    -                                       22/09/2021 911.31                     Declined Retrospective
MF23879 Performing Arts Competitions Association of New Zealand Incorporated Community Cultural Activities 20,000.00                             20,000.00                                              -                                       22/09/2021 20,000.00               Declined No Funds Available
MF23786 PORT HILLS ATHLETIC CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 5,000.00                               5,000.00                                                 -                                       22/09/2021 5,000.00                  Declined Retrospective
MF23860 Road Safety Education Limited Educational or Training Organisations 15,000.00                             15,000.00                                              -                                       22/09/2021 15,000.00               Declined No Funds Available
MF23830 Roller Derby Association of New Zealand (RDANZI) Incorporated Amateur Sport 7,446.75                               6,546.75                                                 -                                       22/09/2021 7,446.75                  Declined No Funds Available
MF23863 Royal New Zealand Pipe Bands' Association Incorporated Community Cultural Activities 19,246.43                             10,852.17                                              -                                       22/09/2021 19,246.43               Declined Not a Priority
MF23779 South Island Show Jumping Committee Amateur Sport 5,000.00                               5,000.00                                                 -                                       22/09/2021 5,000.00                  Declined Retrospective
MF23610 Standardbred Stable to Stirrup Charitable Trust Community 9,566.70                               9,566.70                                                 -                                       22/09/2021 9,566.70                  Declined Outside Area
MF23834 Sumner Cricket Club Incorporated Community 2,054.25                               1,947.77                                                 -                                       22/09/2021 2,054.25                  Declined No Funds Available
MF23731 Thriving Madly Community 5,000.00                               5,000.00                                                 -                                       22/09/2021 5,000.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF23865 Weedons Cricket Club Amateur Sport 2,399.88                               2,399.88                                                 -                                       22/09/2021 2,399.88                  Declined No Funds Available
MF23934 WHENUA FATALES ROLLER DERBY LEAGUE INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 3,675.00                               3,675.00                                                 -                                       22/09/2021 3,675.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF23880 Woolston Brass Incorporated Community Cultural Activities 4,480.00                               4,480.00                                                 -                                       22/09/2021 4,480.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF23942 BURNSIDE PARK TENNIS CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 4,695.65                               4,695.65                                                 -                                       6/10/2021 4,695.65                  Declined No Funds Available
MF23943 Cashmere Tennis Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 8,000.00                               8,000.00                                                 -                                       6/10/2021 8,000.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF23679 INDIAN SOCIAL & CULTURAL CLUB (CHCH) INCORPORATED Community Cultural Activities 25,450.00                             25,450.00                                              -                                       6/10/2021 25,450.00               Declined Event Cancelled
MF23970 Marshland Tennis Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 10,000.00                             10,000.00                                              -                                       6/10/2021 10,000.00               Declined No Funds Available
MF23949 NZ Rural Games Trust Community 20,000.00                             20,000.00                                              -                                       6/10/2021 20,000.00               Declined No Funds Available
MF23961 Pandemonium Community Cultural Activities 6,026.00                               6,026.00                                                 -                                       6/10/2021 6,026.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF23869 Redwood Primary School Educational or Training Organisations 7,000.00                               6,873.60                                                 -                                       6/10/2021 7,000.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF23964 RMH South Island Trust Social Services 3,144.00                               3,144.00                                                 -                                       6/10/2021 3,144.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF23941 The Addington Workshops' Brass Band Incorporated Community Cultural Activities 30,000.00                             30,000.00                                              -                                       6/10/2021 30,000.00               Declined No Funds Available
MF23944 THE AUCKLAND SOFTBALL ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 6,270.00                               6,270.00                                                 -                                       6/10/2021 6,270.00                  Declined Outside Area
MF23927 The New Zealand Symphony Orchestra Foundation Community 12,370.48                             12,370.48                                              -                                       6/10/2021 12,370.48               Declined No Funds Available
MF23995 Learning and Growing Together Trust Educational or Training Organisations 531.00                                  531.00                                                    -                                       20/10/2021 531.00                     Declined Not a Priority



Net Proceeds Committee Decisions Approved applications 2,648,776.50              

1 August 2021 to 31 July 2022 Partially approved applications 2,354,953.40              

Total Approved 5,003,729.90    
Total Declined applications 2,800,565.67              
Total donations returned $544,682.99

MF23951 Mobility Assistance Dogs Trust Community 5,000.00                               5,000.00                                                 -                                       20/10/2021 5,000.00                  Declined Outside Area
MF24009 WESTERN ASSOCIATION FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 840.00                                  840.00                                                    -                                       20/10/2021 840.00                     Declined Not a Priority
MF24046 Bowls Hornby Incorporated Amateur Sport 2,000.00                               2,000.00                                                 -                                       3/11/2021 2,000.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24031 Eclipse Senior Marching Amateur Sport 300.00                                  300.00                                                    -                                       3/11/2021 300.00                     Declined Incorrect Paperwork
MF24043 HANMER SPRINGS GOLF CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 39,983.00                             34,807.85                                              -                                       3/11/2021 39,983.00               Declined No Funds Available
MF24036 life education trust canterbury Social Services 6,153.00                               6,153.00                                                 -                                       3/11/2021 6,153.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24045 Nelson Surf Lifesaving Club Incorporated Social Services 3,121.40                               3,121.40                                                 -                                       3/11/2021 3,121.40                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24041 Tu Meke Sports Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 2,878.20                               2,878.20                                                 -                                       3/11/2021 2,878.20                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24004 Waimairi Tennis Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 4,668.97                               4,668.97                                                 -                                       3/11/2021 4,668.97                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24078 Bowls Nelson Incorporated Amateur Sport 6,440.00                               6,440.00                                                 -                                       17/11/2021 6,440.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24073 Canterbury Community Sailing Trust Amateur Sport 6,000.00                               6,000.00                                                 -                                       17/11/2021 6,000.00                  Declined Not Authorised Purpose
MF24066 Cashmere High School Amateur Sport 4,230.00                               4,230.00                                                 -                                       17/11/2021 4,230.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24071 Nelson Golf Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 30,000.00                             30,000.00                                              -                                       17/11/2021 30,000.00               Declined No Funds Available
MF24052 Parent to Parent Nelson Community 4,500.00                               4,500.00                                                 -                                       17/11/2021 4,500.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24015 Richmond Waimea Youth Trust Social Services 5,000.00                               5,000.00                                                 -                                       17/11/2021 5,000.00                  Declined Outside Area
MF23980 Waimairi Tennis Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 4,668.97                               4,668.97                                                 -                                       17/11/2021 4,668.97                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24101 Anxiety New Zealand Trust Community 8,100.00                               -                                                          -                                       1/12/2021 8,100.00                  Declined Outside Area
MF24072 Avebury House Community Trust Community 2,900.00                               2,226.09                                                 -                                       1/12/2021 2,900.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24091 Bellyful New Zealand Trust Community 5,000.00                               5,000.00                                                 -                                       1/12/2021 5,000.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24081 Canterbury Agricultural & Pastoral Association Community 100,000.00                           100,000.00                                            -                                       1/12/2021 100,000.00             Declined Not a Priority
MF24123 CANTERBURY WOMENS MASTERS RUGBY LEAGUE INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 2,760.00                               -                                                          -                                       1/12/2021 2,760.00                  Declined Ineligible Organisation
MF24080 Christchurch City Choir Incorporated Community 11,050.00                             11,050.00                                              -                                       1/12/2021 11,050.00               Declined No Funds Available
MF24098 Empowerment Trust Social Services 1,500.00                               1,500.00                                                 -                                       1/12/2021 1,500.00                  Declined Outside Area
MF24114 Lancaster Park Cricket Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 5,000.00                               4,413.36                                                 -                                       1/12/2021 5,000.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF23875 Life Education Trust Manawatu Community 11,231.56                             8,423.08                                                 -                                       1/12/2021 11,231.56               Declined No Funds Available
MF24107 NZ Rural Games Trust Community 20,000.00                             20,000.00                                              -                                       1/12/2021 20,000.00               Declined Not a Priority
MF24102 Safeguarding Children Initiative Social Services 1,500.00                               1,500.00                                                 -                                       1/12/2021 1,500.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24048 Spreydon Youth Community Trust Community 10,000.00                             10,000.00                                              -                                       1/12/2021 10,000.00               Declined No Funds Available
MF24096 TE TAU IHU BASEBALL ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 8,700.00                               8,700.00                                                 -                                       1/12/2021 8,700.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24075 The Performance Arcade Trust Community Cultural Activities 2,650.00                               2,650.00                                                 -                                       1/12/2021 2,650.00                  Declined Outside Area
MF24168 Bowls Nelson Incorporated Amateur Sport 2,660.00                               2,660.00                                                 -                                       15/12/2021 2,660.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24131 Canterbury Cricket Trust Amateur Sport 50,000.00                             50,000.00                                              -                                       15/12/2021 50,000.00               Declined No Funds Available
MF24149 Canterbury Rugby Football Union Incorporated Amateur Sport 20,000.00                             20,000.00                                              -                                       15/12/2021 20,000.00               Declined Incorrect Paperwork
MF24121 Delta Community Support Trust Community 9,720.00                               9,720.00                                                 -                                       15/12/2021 9,720.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24146 Eclipse Under 16 Marching Team Amateur Sport 300.00                                  300.00                                                    -                                       15/12/2021 300.00                     Declined No Funds Available
MF24138 EVEREST WARRIORS CRICKET CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 3,136.30                               3,136.30                                                 -                                       15/12/2021 3,136.30                  Declined Outside Area
MF23912 Exercise as Medicine NZ Community 1,894.50                               1,817.66                                                 -                                       15/12/2021 1,894.50                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24140 Kaiapoi Promotion Association Incorporated Community 4,715.00                               4,715.00                                                 -                                       15/12/2021 4,715.00                  Declined Outside Area
MF24157 Kirwee Rugby Football Club (Incorporated) Amateur Sport 5,000.00                               5,000.00                                                 -                                       15/12/2021 5,000.00                  Declined Outside Area
MF24160 Nelson Suburbs Football Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 5,500.00                               5,500.00                                                 -                                       15/12/2021 5,500.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24158 PADDLE FOR LIFE SPORTS CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 21,266.70                             19,325.00                                              -                                       15/12/2021 21,266.70               Declined No Funds Available
MF24120 RANGI RURU GIRLS' SCHOOL BOARD OF GOVERNORS INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 29,465.09                             29,465.09                                              -                                       15/12/2021 29,465.09               Declined No Funds Available
MF24099 Riccarton High School Amateur Sport 22,861.00                             19,354.91                                              -                                       15/12/2021 22,861.00               Declined No Funds Available
MF24141 The Holistic Education Charitable Trust Educational or Training Organisations 9,920.00                               9,920.00                                                 -                                       15/12/2021 9,920.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24122 Young Men's Christian Association of Nelson Incorporated Educational or Training Organisations 1,780.00                               1,160.87                                                 -                                       15/12/2021 1,780.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24192 Arts Council Nelson Incorporated Community Cultural Activities 1,423.00                               1,423.00                                                 -                                       2/02/2022 1,423.00                  Declined Not Authorised Purpose
MF24191 Avon Hockey Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 2,072.99                               2,072.99                                                 -                                       2/02/2022 2,072.99                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24037 Bowls Nelson Incorporated Amateur Sport 2,660.00                               2,660.00                                                 -                                       2/02/2022 2,660.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24135 Dementia Canterbury Charitable Trust Community 20,000.00                             20,000.00                                              -                                       2/02/2022 20,000.00               Declined Not Authorised Purpose
MF24196 Legacy Housing Community 9,700.00                               9,700.00                                                 -                                       2/02/2022 9,700.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24177 Nelson Softball Association 2008 Incorporated Amateur Sport 3,296.00                               2,866.09                                                 -                                       2/02/2022 3,296.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24211 PADDLE FOR LIFE SPORTS CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 21,266.70                             19,500.42                                              -                                       2/02/2022 21,266.70               Declined No Funds Available
MF24166 Whenua Iti Trust Incorporated Community 5,321.70                               5,321.70                                                 -                                       2/02/2022 5,321.70                  Declined Outside Area
MF24238 Bowls Nelson Incorporated Amateur Sport 1,747.82                               1,747.82                                                 -                                       16/02/2022 1,747.82                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24237 Canterbury Rugby League Incorporated Amateur Sport 9,597.13                               8,555.08                                                 -                                       16/02/2022 9,597.13                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24206 CHRISTCHURCH UNITED FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 12,000.00                             12,000.00                                              -                                       16/02/2022 12,000.00               Declined No Funds Available
MF24227 Hearts St Peters Netball Club Amateur Sport 3,903.00                               3,903.00                                                 -                                       16/02/2022 3,903.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24118 THE OLD BOYS' TE KURA TENNIS CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 5,000.00                               5,000.00                                                 -                                       16/02/2022 5,000.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24225 Woolston Brass Incorporated Community Cultural Activities 5,000.00                               5,000.00                                                 -                                       16/02/2022 5,000.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24268 Amberley Pony Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 2,645.00                               2,096.25                                                 -                                       2/03/2022 2,645.00                  Declined Outside Area
MF24249 Ashgrove Badminton Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 4,732.00                               4,732.00                                                 -                                       2/03/2022 4,732.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24271 Assistance Dogs New Zealand Community 30,000.00                             30,000.00                                              -                                       2/03/2022 30,000.00               Declined Outside Area
MF24295 Boccia New Zealand Incorporated Amateur Sport 1,704.35                               1,704.35                                                 -                                       2/03/2022 1,704.35                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24276 Burnside West Christchurch University Cricket Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 3,936.83                               3,936.83                                                 -                                       2/03/2022 3,936.83                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24190 Canterbury Nepalese Society Incorporated Community 3,553.54                               2,305.25                                                 -                                       2/03/2022 3,553.54                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24282 Epic Sports Project NZ Charitable Trust Community 20,000.00                             20,000.00                                              -                                       2/03/2022 20,000.00               Declined No Funds Available
MF24286 Greening the Rubble Trust Community 6,739.26                               5,860.20                                                 -                                       2/03/2022 6,739.26                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24220 New Zealand Organisation For Rare Disorders Trust Community 3,241.61                               -                                                          -                                       2/03/2022 3,241.61                  Declined Outside Area
MF24262 Riccarton Players Incorporated Community 4,944.99                               4,944.99                                                 -                                       2/03/2022 4,944.99                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24226 Southern Wahine Amateur Sport 6,900.00                               4,230.00                                                 -                                       2/03/2022 6,900.00                  Declined No Funds Available



Net Proceeds Committee Decisions Approved applications 2,648,776.50              

1 August 2021 to 31 July 2022 Partially approved applications 2,354,953.40              

Total Approved 5,003,729.90    
Total Declined applications 2,800,565.67              
Total donations returned $544,682.99

MF24246 The Kids for Kids Charitable Trust Community 10,000.00                             10,000.00                                              -                                       2/03/2022 10,000.00               Declined No Funds Available
MF24316 Avonhead Tennis Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 23,186.00                             23,186.00                                              -                                       16/03/2022 23,186.00               Declined No Funds Available
MF24338 Canterbury Rugby League Incorporated Amateur Sport 4,798.55                               4,798.55                                                 -                                       16/03/2022 4,798.55                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24341 Darfield Pre-School & Nursery Educational or Training Organisations 5,400.00                               4,758.27                                                 -                                       16/03/2022 5,400.00                  Declined Outside Area
MF24330 Everyone An Artist Trust Community Cultural Activities 10,000.00                             10,000.00                                              -                                       16/03/2022 10,000.00               Declined No Funds Available
MF24321 Jacks Netball Club Amateur Sport 7,000.00                               7,000.00                                                 -                                       16/03/2022 7,000.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24302 Kidz Need Dadz Charitable Trust New Zealand (Incorporated) Community 7,313.00                               7,313.00                                                 -                                       16/03/2022 7,313.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24303 Maui Muay Thai Trust Amateur Sport 5,577.50                               5,577.50                                                 -                                       16/03/2022 5,577.50                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24336 Otago University Hockey Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 776.25                                  -                                                          -                                       16/03/2022 776.25                     Declined Outside Area
MF24272 Selwyn Swim Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 2,681.65                               2,681.65                                                 -                                       16/03/2022 2,681.65                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24349 The Buzz Incorporated Educational or Training Organisations 1,801.91                               1,801.91                                                 -                                       16/03/2022 1,801.91                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24355 Aotearoa Latin American Community Incorporated Social Services 49,140.00                             49,140.00                                              -                                       30/03/2022 49,140.00               Declined Outside Area
MF24395 Basketball Manawatu Incorporated Amateur Sport 30,000.00                             30,000.00                                              -                                       30/03/2022 30,000.00               Declined No Funds Available
MF24362 BRASS BAND ASSOCIATION OF NEW ZEALAND INCORPORATED Community Cultural Activities 1,102.26                               1,102.26                                                 -                                       30/03/2022 1,102.26                  Declined Not a Priority
MF24231 Halberg Foundation Community 15,000.00                             15,000.00                                              -                                       30/03/2022 15,000.00               Declined No Funds Available
MF24381 MARLBOROUGH GROUP NZ RIDING FOR THE DISABLED ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Community 20,000.00                             20,000.00                                              -                                       30/03/2022 20,000.00               Declined Outside Area
MF24347 Nelson College Educational or Training Organisations 17,391.30                             17,391.30                                              -                                       30/03/2022 17,391.30               Declined No Funds Available
MF24301 Northgate Community Services Trust Community 18,747.25                             18,747.25                                              -                                       30/03/2022 18,747.25               Declined No Funds Available
MF24308 Recovered Living NZ Charitable Trust Social Services 16,500.00                             16,500.00                                              -                                       30/03/2022 16,500.00               Declined Outside Area
MF24363 Sydenham Rugby Football Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 27,641.97                             27,641.97                                              -                                       30/03/2022 27,641.97               Declined No Funds Available
MF24403 TE TAU IHU BASEBALL ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 9,358.16                               8,538.16                                                 -                                       30/03/2022 9,358.16                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24383 The YMCA Arts Trust Christchurch Trust Board Community Cultural Activities 7,500.00                               7,500.00                                                 -                                       30/03/2022 7,500.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24453 Amuri Ski Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 15,036.65                             15,036.65                                              -                                       13/04/2022 15,036.65               Declined No Funds Available
MF24350 CENTRAL DISTRICTS INDIAN SPORTS CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 5,672.00                               5,495.00                                                 -                                       13/04/2022 5,672.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24428 Chamber Music New Zealand Trust Board Community Cultural Activities 7,400.00                               7,400.00                                                 -                                       13/04/2022 7,400.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24450 Eastern Volleyball Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 5,000.00                               5,000.00                                                 -                                       13/04/2022 5,000.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24090 Fossil Creek Farm Trust Social Services 4,329.50                               1,986.70                                                 -                                       13/04/2022 4,329.50                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24438 Kidz Need Dadz Charitable Trust New Zealand (Incorporated) Community 7,313.00                               7,313.00                                                 -                                       13/04/2022 7,313.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24469 Living Springs Trust Community 6,116.68                               5,331.09                                                 -                                       13/04/2022 6,116.68                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24426 Multiple Sclerosis Society of New Zealand Incorporated Community 20,255.00                             20,255.00                                              -                                       13/04/2022 20,255.00               Declined No Funds Available
MF24471 Safeguarding Children Initiative Community 8,348.00                               8,348.00                                                 -                                       13/04/2022 8,348.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24462 SAINT ALBANS SHIRLEY FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 10,000.00                             10,000.00                                              -                                       13/04/2022 10,000.00               Declined No Funds Available
MF24503 Amuri Ski Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 15,036.65                             15,036.65                                              -                                       27/04/2022 15,036.65               Declined No Funds Available
MF24493 BELFAST SPORTS AND COMMUNITY CENTRE INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 3,000.00                               3,000.00                                                 -                                       27/04/2022 3,000.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24425 Canterbury Neighbourhood Support Incorporated Community 23,865.87                             21,441.14                                              -                                       27/04/2022 23,865.87               Declined No Funds Available
MF24441 Creative Trust Community 10,000.00                             10,000.00                                              -                                       27/04/2022 10,000.00               Declined No Funds Available
MF24267 ENRICH COMMUNITY CHAPLAINCY TRUST Community 18,739.86                             18,739.86                                              -                                       27/04/2022 18,739.86               Declined No Funds Available
MF24379 National Sports Museum Trust of New Zealand Community Cultural Activities 72,100.00                             72,100.00                                              -                                       27/04/2022 72,100.00               Declined No Funds Available
MF24442 Perinatal Wellbeing Canterbury Trust Community 13,472.00                             13,472.00                                              -                                       27/04/2022 13,472.00               Declined No Funds Available
MF24497 Petersgate Trust Social Services 3,996.52                               3,906.60                                                 -                                       27/04/2022 3,996.52                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24309 Redcliffs Mt Pleasant Bowling Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 6,375.00                               6,375.00                                                 -                                       27/04/2022 6,375.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24487 Saracens Rugby Football Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 3,059.28                               2,451.11                                                 -                                       27/04/2022 3,059.28                  Declined Outside Area
MF24557 Arts Canterbury Incorporated Community Cultural Activities 1,000.00                               1,000.00                                                 -                                       11/05/2022 1,000.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24520 Christchurch Astros Baseball Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 3,417.57                               3,417.57                                                 -                                       11/05/2022 3,417.57                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24562 Christchurch Bird Club Community 1,900.00                               1,900.00                                                 -                                       11/05/2022 1,900.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24566 Dannevirke Golf Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 9,600.00                               8,800.00                                                 -                                       11/05/2022 9,600.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24377 ENCHANTING PRODUCTIONS LIMITED Community Cultural Activities 4,601.00                               4,601.00                                                 -                                       11/05/2022 4,601.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24521 NORTH CANTERBURY RUGBY FOOTBALL SUB-UNION INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 7,920.00                               7,920.00                                                 -                                       11/05/2022 7,920.00                  Declined Outside Area
MF24560 Northgate Community Services Trust Community 18,747.25                             18,380.00                                              -                                       11/05/2022 18,747.25               Declined No Funds Available
MF24518 PADDLE FOR LIFE SPORTS CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 4,596.55                               4,500.00                                                 -                                       11/05/2022 4,596.55                  Declined Not a Priority
MF24517 Riccarton Rugby League Club Amateur Sport 7,300.00                               7,300.00                                                 -                                       11/05/2022 7,300.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24525 St Albans Catholic School Educational or Training Organisations 2,160.00                               2,160.00                                                 -                                       11/05/2022 2,160.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF23953 St Joseph's School Nelson Parent Teacher Association Educational or Training Organisations 130,000.00                           130,000.00                                            -                                       11/05/2022 130,000.00             Declined No Funds Available
MF24408 The Young Men's Christian Association of Christchurch (Inc.) Charitable Trust Community 11,910.00                             11,910.00                                              -                                       11/05/2022 11,910.00               Declined No Funds Available
MF24533 Wilderness Canoe Trust Community 3,000.00                               3,000.00                                                 -                                       11/05/2022 3,000.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24587 Belfast Sports and Community Centre Incorporated Amateur Sport 3,000.00                               3,000.00                                                 -                                       25/05/2022 3,000.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24615 Christchurch Offroad Motorcycle Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 5,279.26                               5,279.26                                                 -                                       25/05/2022 5,279.26                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24611 Delta Community Support Trust Community 20,000.00                             20,000.00                                              -                                       25/05/2022 20,000.00               Declined No Funds Available
MF24592 Indian Ink Trust Community Cultural Activities 2,500.00                               2,500.00                                                 -                                       25/05/2022 2,500.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24581 Natureland Wildlife Trust Community 2,110.00                               2,110.00                                                 -                                       25/05/2022 2,110.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24529 Netball New Zealand Incorporated Amateur Sport 23,610.23                             22,993.07                                              -                                       25/05/2022 23,610.23               Declined No Funds Available
MF24585 Papanui boxing Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 1,154.78                               1,154.78                                                 -                                       25/05/2022 1,154.78                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24600 Perinatal Wellbeing Canterbury Trust Community 4,944.00                               4,944.00                                                 -                                       25/05/2022 4,944.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24605 Recovered Living NZ Charitable Trust Social Services 10,000.00                             10,000.00                                              -                                       25/05/2022 10,000.00               Declined Outside Area
MF24571 RMH SOUTH ISLAND TRUST Community 7,102.00                               7,102.00                                                 -                                       25/05/2022 7,102.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24598 ROYAL NEW ZEALAND FOUNDATION OF THE BLIND INCORPORATED Social Services 15,000.00                             15,000.00                                              -                                       25/05/2022 15,000.00               Declined No Funds Available
MF24603 Springston Branch of The Christchurch Pony Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 7,475.00                               7,475.00                                                 -                                       25/05/2022 7,475.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24602 TEMPLETON GOLF CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 4,650.00                               4,650.00                                                 -                                       25/05/2022 4,650.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24590 THE ADDINGTON WORKSHOPS' BRASS BAND INCORPORATED Community Cultural Activities 1,401.30                               1,218.52                                                 -                                       25/05/2022 1,401.30                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24543 The New Zealand Symphony Orchestra Foundation Community 24,977.21                             24,977.21                                              -                                       25/05/2022 24,977.21               Declined No Funds Available



Net Proceeds Committee Decisions Approved applications 2,648,776.50              

1 August 2021 to 31 July 2022 Partially approved applications 2,354,953.40              

Total Approved 5,003,729.90    
Total Declined applications 2,800,565.67              
Total donations returned $544,682.99

MF24620 Toi Toi Opera Trust Community Cultural Activities 5,000.00                               5,000.00                                                 -                                       25/05/2022 5,000.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24672 Achilles Track Club New Zealand Incorporated Community 7,025.00                               -                                                          -                                       8/06/2022 7,025.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24596 Addington School Educational or Training Organisations 7,377.00                               7,377.00                                                 -                                       8/06/2022 7,377.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24663 Choirs Aotearoa New Zealand Trust Community Cultural Activities 10,000.00                             10,000.00                                              -                                       8/06/2022 10,000.00               Declined No Funds Available
MF24631 Christchurch Astros Baseball Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 3,829.50                               3,417.57                                                 -                                       8/06/2022 3,829.50                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24527 Christchurch Pistol Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 5,000.00                               5,000.00                                                 -                                       8/06/2022 5,000.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24670 Cotswold School Educational or Training Organisations 7,375.00                               7,375.00                                                 -                                       8/06/2022 7,375.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24651 Elmwood Park Bowling Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 3,000.00                               3,000.00                                                 -                                       8/06/2022 3,000.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24637 Graeme Dingle Foundation Canterbury Community 9,657.00                               9,657.00                                                 -                                       8/06/2022 9,657.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24414 Inspire Foundation Community 40,250.00                             40,250.00                                              -                                       8/06/2022 40,250.00               Declined No Funds Available
MF24640 Musical Theatre New Zealand Incorporated Educational or Training Organisations 2,869.00                               2,869.00                                                 -                                       8/06/2022 2,869.00                  Declined Outside Area
MF24626 Ouruhia School Educational or Training Organisations 4,000.00                               3,004.77                                                 -                                       8/06/2022 4,000.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24622 Pandemonium Educational or Training Organisations 2,007.42                               2,007.42                                                 -                                       8/06/2022 2,007.42                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24486 PIPS Pregnancy Infancy Parenting Support Trust Community 10,000.00                             10,000.00                                              -                                       8/06/2022 10,000.00               Declined No Funds Available
MF24636 Redwood Primary School Educational or Training Organisations 5,220.00                               5,220.00                                                 -                                       8/06/2022 5,220.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24638 The Catholic Cathedral College Board of Trustees Educational or Training Organisations 3,001.74                               3,001.74                                                 -                                       8/06/2022 3,001.74                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24650 Wakefield Bowling Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 1,000.00                               1,000.00                                                 -                                       8/06/2022 1,000.00                  Declined Outside Area
MF24657 Women's Centre Incorporated Social Services 12,500.00                             12,500.00                                              -                                       8/06/2022 12,500.00               Declined No Funds Available
MF24694 BURNSIDE PARK TENNIS CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 2,000.00                               2,000.00                                                 -                                       22/06/2022 2,000.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24482 Crockfords Bridge Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 19,000.00                             18,961.08                                              -                                       22/06/2022 19,000.00               Declined No Funds Available
MF24689 Eastern Community Sport and Recreation Incorporated Community 10,000.00                             10,000.00                                              -                                       22/06/2022 10,000.00               Declined No Funds Available
MF24658 HORNBY RUGBY FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 10,000.00                             10,000.00                                              -                                       22/06/2022 10,000.00               Declined No Funds Available
MF24629 Mobility Assistance Dogs Trust Community 5,000.00                               5,000.00                                                 -                                       22/06/2022 5,000.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24685 National Railway Museum Of New Zealand Incorporated Community 4,850.00                               4,850.00                                                 -                                       22/06/2022 4,850.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24696 Our Lady of Victories School Educational or Training Organisations 6,426.00                               6,426.00                                                 -                                       22/06/2022 6,426.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24716 Pongaroa School Educational or Training Organisations 20,000.00                             -                                                          -                                       22/06/2022 20,000.00               Declined No Funds Available
MF24618 Smash Volleyball Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 3,869.00                               3,869.00                                                 -                                       22/06/2022 3,869.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24591 Southern Indoor Sports Incorporated Amateur Sport 2,528.00                               2,528.00                                                 -                                       22/06/2022 2,528.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24565 Student Volunteer Army Foundation Community 50,000.00                             50,000.00                                              -                                       22/06/2022 50,000.00               Declined No Funds Available
MF24695 Tasman Swim Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 8,222.04                               8,222.04                                                 -                                       22/06/2022 8,222.04                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24623 The Elmwood club incorporated Community 21,149.57                             21,149.57                                              -                                       22/06/2022 21,149.57               Declined No Funds Available
MF24724 The NZ Federation of Young Farmers Clubs Incorporated Community 12,392.08                             12,392.08                                              -                                       22/06/2022 12,392.08               Declined Outside Area
MF24684 Woolston Boxing Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 3,036.00                               2,084.00                                                 -                                       22/06/2022 3,036.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24736 Aotearoa Jazz Education and Performance Charitable Trading Trust Community Cultural Activities 16,884.78                             16,884.78                                              -                                       6/07/2022 16,884.78               Declined No Funds Available
MF24776 Art for Life Trust Community 14,461.00                             14,461.00                                              -                                       6/07/2022 14,461.00               Declined No Funds Available
MF24788 CANTERBURY ICE HOCKEY ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 3,505.00                               3,505.00                                                 -                                       6/07/2022 3,505.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24751 CASHMERE TENNIS CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 5,000.00                               5,000.00                                                 -                                       6/07/2022 5,000.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24737 Choirs Aotearoa New Zealand Trust Community Cultural Activities 10,000.00                             10,000.00                                              -                                       6/07/2022 10,000.00               Declined No Funds Available
MF24767 CHRISTCHURCH CITY CHORUS OF SWEET ADELINES INTERNATIONAL INCORPORATED Community Cultural Activities 1,594.00                               1,523.60                                                 -                                       6/07/2022 1,594.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24726 Cotswold School Educational or Training Organisations 7,375.00                               7,375.00                                                 -                                       6/07/2022 7,375.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24676 EXERCISE AS MEDICINE NZ Community 6,744.52                               5,864.80                                                 -                                       6/07/2022 6,744.52                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24775 Indian Ink Trust Community Cultural Activities 2,500.00                               2,500.00                                                 -                                       6/07/2022 2,500.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24735 Innerlinks Educational or Training Organisations 16,675.00                             -                                                          -                                       6/07/2022 16,675.00               Declined Outside Area
MF24664 Matuku Community Theatre Incorporated Community 5,160.00                               3,204.00                                                 -                                       6/07/2022 5,160.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24705 New Brighton Project Incorporated Community 3,641.00                               3,641.00                                                 -                                       6/07/2022 3,641.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24746 Northgate Community Services Trust Community 18,747.25                             18,747.25                                              -                                       6/07/2022 18,747.25               Declined No Funds Available
MF24666 Papuni Boxing Ōtautahi Charitable Trust Amateur Sport 20,000.00                             19,500.00                                              -                                       6/07/2022 20,000.00               Declined No Funds Available
MF24773 Squash Canterbury Incorporated Amateur Sport 6,674.36                               6,674.36                                                 -                                       6/07/2022 6,674.36                  Declined Not a Priority
MF24706 Sustain South Brighton Incorporated Community 5,000.00                               5,000.00                                                 -                                       6/07/2022 5,000.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24782 United Croquet Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 4,000.00                               4,000.00                                                 -                                       6/07/2022 4,000.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24844 AMURI SKI CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 3,360.00                               3,360.00                                                 -                                       20/07/2022 3,360.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24833 Cansail Charitable Trust Community 5,031.25                               5,031.25                                                 -                                       20/07/2022 5,031.25                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24807 Christchurch Disc Golf Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 30,000.00                             25,565.14                                              -                                       20/07/2022 30,000.00               Declined No Funds Available
MF24791 Christchurch Group N. Z. Riding for the Disabled Association Incorporated Community 2,500.00                               2,500.00                                                 -                                       20/07/2022 2,500.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24831 CHRISTCHURCH KERALA ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Community Cultural Activities 10,000.00                             10,000.00                                              -                                       20/07/2022 10,000.00               Declined No Funds Available
MF24753 Christchurch Tap Dancing Teachers Association Incorporated Community Cultural Activities 1,935.00                               1,470.00                                                 -                                       20/07/2022 1,935.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24827 Eastern Volleyball Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 5,000.00                               5,000.00                                                 -                                       20/07/2022 5,000.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24832 GARDEN CITY TAPPERS & PERFORMING ARTS ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Community Cultural Activities 7,750.00                               7,750.00                                                 -                                       20/07/2022 7,750.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24838 Graeme Dingle Foundation Canterbury Community 9,657.00                               9,657.00                                                 -                                       20/07/2022 9,657.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24846 Lancaster Park Cricket Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 2,500.00                               2,500.00                                                 -                                       20/07/2022 2,500.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24811 North Canterbury Clay Target Association Incorporated Amateur Sport 29,150.00                             26,671.74                                              -                                       20/07/2022 29,150.00               Declined Outside Area
MF24774 Nurture Trust Social Services 15,901.98                             14,652.00                                              -                                       20/07/2022 15,901.98               Declined No Funds Available
MF24847 Polonus Polish Folk Dance Group Incorporated Community 9,088.00                               9,088.00                                                 -                                       20/07/2022 9,088.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24653 southern districts indoor cricket Amateur Sport 21,832.10                             21,700.10                                              -                                       20/07/2022 21,832.10               Declined Incorrect Paperwork
MF24815 Union and Community Health Centre Incorporated Community 25,000.00                             25,000.00                                              -                                       20/07/2022 25,000.00               Declined No Funds Available
MF24859 Awapuni School Community Cultural Activities 10,117.38                             10,117.38                                              -                                       29/07/2022 10,117.38               Declined No Funds Available
MF24778 CANTERBURY WESTLAND KINDERGARTEN ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Educational or Training Organisations 10,300.00                             10,300.00                                              -                                       29/07/2022 10,300.00               Declined No Funds Available
MF24884 Chamber Music New Zealand Trust Board Community Cultural Activities 3,000.00                               3,000.00                                                 -                                       29/07/2022 3,000.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24356 College Old Girls Netball Club Amateur Sport 13,226.33                             13,073.06                                              -                                       29/07/2022 13,226.33               Declined Incorrect Paperwork
MF24863 Cotswold School Educational or Training Organisations 7,375.00                               7,375.00                                                 -                                       29/07/2022 7,375.00                  Declined No Funds Available



Net Proceeds Committee Decisions Approved applications 2,648,776.50              

1 August 2021 to 31 July 2022 Partially approved applications 2,354,953.40              

Total Approved 5,003,729.90    
Total Declined applications 2,800,565.67              
Total donations returned $544,682.99

MF24837 Garin College Educational or Training Organisations 2,963.48                               2,963.48                                                 -                                       29/07/2022 2,963.48                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24853 Keep Christchurch Beautiful Incorporated Community 9,820.47                               8,458.97                                                 -                                       29/07/2022 9,820.47                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24873 Nelson Provincial Farmers Market Incorporated Community 2,856.00                               2,856.00                                                 -                                       29/07/2022 2,856.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24850 Papanui Leagues Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 12,066.09                             12,066.09                                              -                                       29/07/2022 12,066.09               Declined No Funds Available
MF24898 PIPS Pregnancy Infancy Parenting Support Trust Social Services 10,000.00                             10,000.00                                              -                                       29/07/2022 10,000.00               Declined No Funds Available
MF24874 Scargill Motunau Recreation Reserve Amateur Sport 9,539.25                               6,885.57                                                 -                                       29/07/2022 9,539.25                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24869 Seven Oaks School Educational or Training Organisations 9,000.00                               9,000.00                                                 -                                       29/07/2022 9,000.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24890 Swamp City Roller Rats Incorporated Amateur Sport 5,304.00                               5,304.00                                                 -                                       29/07/2022 5,304.00                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24916 United Nations Association Of New Zealand (United Nations Youth Association Of New Zealand Branch) Incorporated Educational or Training Organisations 860.67                                  860.67                                                    -                                       29/07/2022 860.67                     Declined No Funds Available
MF24804 Victory Primary School Board of Trustees Educational or Training Organisations 9,830.80                               9,830.80                                                 -                                       29/07/2022 9,830.80                  Declined No Funds Available
MF24865 Vision Community Trust Social Services 20,860.87                             20,860.87                                              -                                       29/07/2022 20,860.87               Declined No Funds Available
MF24820 Waimea Old Boys Rugby Football Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 30,000.00                             30,000.00                                              -                                       29/07/2022 30,000.00               Declined No Funds Available

Donations Refunded 544,682.99         
-                                       

App No. Organisation name Category Requested amount ($) Compliant Amount ($) Approved amount ($) Refund Date Refund Amount 1
MF23378 Music and Arts Hanmer Springs Trust Community Cultural Activities 6,400.00                               6,400.00                                                 6,400.00                             5/08/2021 6,400.00                  
MF23297 Piping & Dancing Association of NZ - Wellington Centre Community Cultural Activities 1,268.00                               1,268.00                                                 1,268.00                             10/08/2021 482.00                     
MF23090 TASMAN RUGBY UNION INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 86,812.00                             86,812.00                                              86,812.00                           17/08/2021 5,348.70                  
MF23203 HALSWELL WIGRAM RUGBY FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 4,103.20                               4,103.20                                                 4,103.00                             18/08/2021 1,857.05                  
MF23848 Marian College Educational or Training Organisations 4,950.00                               4,950.00                                                 3,950.00                             1/09/2021 3,950.00                  
MF23446 Burnside High School Educational or Training Organisations 3,272.00                               2,845.00                                                 2,845.00                             9/09/2021 2,845.00                  
MF23396 Community Development Network Trust Community 3,700.00                               3,700.00                                                 3,700.00                             10/09/2021 167.00                     
MF22688 Canterbury Parents of Deaf Children Inc Community 1,449.00                               1,449.00                                                 1,449.00                             13/09/2021 149.50                     
MF23098 Swimming Canterbury West Coast Incorporated Amateur Sport 30,000.00                             30,000.00                                              15,000.00                           16/09/2021 2,957.77                  
MF23822 Allenvale School Educational or Training Organisations 1,813.05                               1,680.87                                                 1,680.00                             20/09/2021 1,680.00                  
MF23607 FAHS-Feilding High School Educational or Training Organisations 3,796.00                               3,300.87                                                 3,300.00                             20/09/2021 3,300.00                  
MF23699 Sports Facilitators and Coaches Incorporated Amateur Sport 6,507.44                               5,896.13                                                 5,896.00                             21/09/2021 3,969.91                  
MF23700 Christchurch School of Music Incorporated Community Cultural Activities 12,316.00                             8,471.00                                                 5,000.00                             28/09/2021 5,000.00                  
MF23794 Special Olympics Manawatu Amateur Sport 19,180.00                             18,634.75                                              5,000.00                             28/09/2021 5,000.00                  
MF23678 Dannevirke Golf Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 12,320.00                             12,320.00                                              12,320.00                           29/09/2021 800.00                     
MF23537 EASTSIDE CANTERBURY SPORT AND CULTURE CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 15,000.00                             15,000.00                                              5,000.00                             29/09/2021 5,000.00                  
MF23291 CANTERBURY ASTHMA SOCIETY INCORPORATED Community 4,800.00                               4,522.06                                                 4,522.00                             30/09/2021 173.85                     
MF22736 Canterbury Rugby Football union Incorporated Amateur Sport 51,799.19                             51,799.19                                              51,799.00                           30/09/2021 981.56                     
MF23353 FC TWENTY 11 INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 20,000.00                             20,000.00                                              10,000.00                           30/09/2021 33.04                       
MF23708 RANGI RURU GIRLS' SCHOOL BOARD OF GOVERNORS INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 5,000.00                               4,860.50                                                 4,860.00                             4/10/2021 4,860.00                  
MF23461 Cycling New Zealand Canterbury Incorporated Amateur Sport 5,693.88                               5,590.09                                                 5,590.00                             6/10/2021 341.74                     
MF23851 Brass Band Association of New Zealand Incorporated Community Cultural Activities 800.00                                  800.00                                                    800.00                                7/10/2021 800.00                     
MF13706 Sumner Lifeboat Community 280.00                                  280.00                                                    280.00                                8/10/2021 280.00                     
MF23508 Light Nelson Trust Community 4,326.90                               4,326.90                                                 4,326.00                             11/10/2021 4,326.00                  
MF23483 Nelson Suburbs Football Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 6,000.00                               6,000.00                                                 6,000.00                             12/10/2021 22.00                       
MF23704 Ratec Motorsport Incorporated Amateur Sport 990.00                                  990.00                                                    990.00                                12/10/2021 990.00                     
MF23746 The Arts Centre of Christchurch Trust Board Community Cultural Activities 29,718.19                             29,718.19                                              15,000.00                           12/10/2021 25.51                       
MF23382 Big Brothers Big Sisters of Nelson-Tasman Community 1,733.09                               1,733.09                                                 1,733.00                             15/10/2021 1,733.00                  
MF23384 Christchurch Early Intervention Trust Educational or Training Organisations 40,000.00                             40,000.00                                              40,000.00                           18/10/2021 5,077.56                  
MF23141 Christchurch Early Intervention Trust Educational or Training Organisations 10,000.00                             10,000.00                                              10,000.00                           18/10/2021 44.51                       
MF23475 Indian Ink Trust Community Cultural Activities 3,400.00                               3,400.00                                                 2,000.00                             18/10/2021 2,000.00                  
MF23732 CHRISTCHURCH SCHOOLS' MUSIC FESTIVAL ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Community 11,020.40                             11,020.40                                              5,000.00                             19/10/2021 5,000.00                  
MF23445 Scouts New Zealand Christchurch Gang Show Community Cultural Activities 3,000.00                               3,000.00                                                 3,000.00                             19/10/2021 3,000.00                  
MF22711 Canterbury Rugby Football union Incorporated Amateur Sport 10,000.00                             10,000.00                                              10,000.00                           20/10/2021 261.59                     
MF22702 Inspire Foundation Educational or Training Organisations 50,000.00                             50,000.00                                              50,000.00                           20/10/2021 8,114.58                  
MF23760 Queenspark buffalo golf club incorporated Amateur Sport 1,980.00                               1,980.00                                                 1,980.00                             26/10/2021 1,980.00                  
MF23821 Christchurch Group N. Z. Riding for the Disabled Association Incorporated Community 8,000.00                               8,000.00                                                 8,000.00                             29/10/2021 2,955.00                  
MF23976 Rangi Ruru Girls' School Board of Governors Incorporated Amateur Sport 4,726.09                               4,726.09                                                 4,726.00                             29/10/2021 4,726.00                  
MF23876 THE CANTERBURY MAORI RUGBY COUNCIL "WAITAHA" INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 5,699.40                               5,699.40                                                 5,699.00                             1/11/2021 5,699.00                  
MF23588 CENTRAL CANOE POLO ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 1,260.00                               1,260.00                                                 1,260.00                             5/11/2021 101.76                     
MF23517 A-TOWN BOXING GYM INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 2,969.00                               2,015.00                                                 2,015.00                             8/11/2021 1,175.00                  
MF23373 Read NZ Te Pou Muramura Incorporated Community Cultural Activities 5,000.00                               5,000.00                                                 5,000.00                             8/11/2021 620.16                     
MF23281 Christchurch Operatic Incorporated Community Cultural Activities 36,404.00                             36,404.00                                              36,404.00                           9/11/2021 36,404.00               
MF23250 Special Olympics New Zealand Amateur Sport 5,335.41                               5,335.41                                                 5,335.00                             9/11/2021 2,004.74                  
MF23909 Manawatu Scottish Society of New Zealand Incorporated Community Cultural Activities 3,388.00                               3,178.00                                                 3,178.00                             10/11/2021 2,369.84                  
MF23829 Recreate NZ Community 2,469.57                               2,469.57                                                 2,469.00                             10/11/2021 782.04                     
MF23596 Marlborough Nelson Piping & Dancing Association Community Cultural Activities 5,508.77                               5,375.31                                                 3,256.00                             11/11/2021 3,256.00                  
MF23456 CITIZENS ADVICE BUREAU CHRISTCHURCH AREA INCORPORATED Social Services 1,630.42                               1,630.42                                                 1,630.00                             15/11/2021 154.12                     
MF23688 Weber School Educational or Training Organisations 2,136.94                               1,899.55                                                 1,899.00                             18/11/2021 1,899.00                  
MF23656 Garin College Educational or Training Organisations 3,038.26                               3,038.26                                                 3,038.00                             22/11/2021 3,038.00                  
MF23278 Hornby Hockey Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 9,000.00                               9,000.00                                                 9,000.00                             22/11/2021 1,500.00                  
MF23692 Canterbury Agricultural & Pastoral Association Community 4,184.63                               4,044.75                                                 4,044.00                             23/11/2021 4,044.00                  
MF22766 CHRISTCHURCH NETBALL CENTRE INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 38,156.88                             38,156.88                                              38,156.00                           23/11/2021 720.00                     



Net Proceeds Committee Decisions Approved applications 2,648,776.50              

1 August 2021 to 31 July 2022 Partially approved applications 2,354,953.40              

Total Approved 5,003,729.90    
Total Declined applications 2,800,565.67              
Total donations returned $544,682.99

MF23840 Palmerston North Intermediate Normal School Amateur Sport 3,527.97                               3,000.00                                                 3,000.00                             23/11/2021 3,000.00                  
MF23785 Nelson Women's Centre Te Whare Āwhina Mō Ngā Wāhine Puawai Incorporated Community 679.10                                  589.00                                                    589.00                                24/11/2021 589.00                     
MF23846 Choirs Aotearoa New Zealand Trust Community Cultural Activities 5,000.00                               5,000.00                                                 5,000.00                             29/11/2021 1,682.18                  
MF23843 Mainland Ice Racing Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 2,016.00                               2,016.00                                                 2,016.00                             29/11/2021 884.00                     
MF23134 Nelson Hockey Association 1993 Incorporated Amateur Sport 26,250.00                             26,250.00                                              26,250.00                           6/12/2021 1,875.00                  
MF23816 Nelson College Educational or Training Organisations 14,693.00                             14,080.96                                              9,080.00                             9/12/2021 255.11                     
MF23489 TASMAN RUGBY UNION INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 69,964.54                             69,964.54                                              30,000.00                           13/12/2021 502.50                     
MF23721 THISTLE CALEDONIAN SOCIETY INCORPORATED Community Cultural Activities 1,471.99                               1,471.99                                                 1,471.00                             16/12/2021 511.00                     
MF23524 Petersgate Trust Social Services 4,596.00                               4,596.00                                                 4,596.00                             17/12/2021 599.48                     
MF23486 TASMAN RUGBY UNION INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 40,000.00                             40,000.00                                              40,000.00                           17/12/2021 11,541.05               
MF23735 Canterbury Rugby Football Union Incorporated Amateur Sport 44,072.00                             44,072.00                                              44,072.00                           20/12/2021 5,485.71                  
MF23139 Canterbury Rugby Football Union Incorporated Amateur Sport 500,804.00                           500,804.00                                            500,804.00                         20/12/2021 46,903.73               
MF23729 Athletics Canterbury Incorporated Social Services 4,496.52                               4,496.52                                                 4,496.00                             31/12/2021 2,296.00                  
MF23996 Feilding Tennis Club incorporated Community 4,227.82                               4,227.82                                                 2,100.00                             25/01/2022 337.74                     
MF23813 The Court Theatre Trust Community Cultural Activities 20,000.00                             20,000.00                                              20,000.00                           26/01/2022 11,292.86               
MF23526 Canterbury Boxing Association Incorporated Amateur Sport 360.00                                  313.04                                                    313.00                                28/01/2022 313.00                     
MF23817 Manawatu Rugby Union Incorporated Amateur Sport 71,832.03                             65,368.85                                              65,368.00                           31/01/2022 13,897.32               
MF24106 New Zealand String Quartet Trust Community Cultural Activities 4,240.00                               4,240.00                                                 2,000.00                             3/02/2022 2,000.00                  
MF23430 Canterbury Rugby Football union Incorporated Amateur Sport 67,867.70                             67,867.70                                              67,867.00                           10/02/2022 5,160.94                  
MF23719 ST ALBANS CRICKET CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 2,239.84                               1,946.43                                                 1,946.00                             10/02/2022 914.00                     
MF23551 FC TWENTY 11 INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 10,000.00                             10,000.00                                              7,500.00                             15/02/2022 18.89                       
MF24079 IndianNZ Association Of Christchurch Incorporated Community Cultural Activities 3,514.98                               3,056.50                                                 3,056.00                             15/02/2022 41.00                       
MF24010 Polonus Polish Folk Dance Group Incorporated Community Cultural Activities 1,000.00                               940.00                                                    940.00                                17/02/2022 150.00                     
MF23487 Multiple Sclerosis Society of New Zealand Inc Community 5,000.00                               5,000.00                                                 5,000.00                             18/02/2022 2,500.00                  
MF24025 Athletics Nelson Incorporated Amateur Sport 7,969.00                               7,969.00                                                 7,969.00                             3/03/2022 139.00                     
MF23654 Cantabrian Rugby Football Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 2,268.00                               2,268.00                                                 2,268.00                             3/03/2022 213.00                     
MF24060 Big Brothers Big Sisters of Christchurch Community 764.71                                  764.71                                                    764.00                                4/03/2022 16.50                       
MF24020 Te Ringa Kaha Incorporated Community Cultural Activities 7,744.89                               7,744.89                                                 7,744.00                             8/03/2022 685.68                     
MF24128 Burnside High School Educational or Training Organisations 13,372.17                             13,372.17                                              3,600.00                             10/03/2022 3,600.00                  
MF23761 NEW ZEALAND SPINAL TRUST Community 20,000.00                             20,000.00                                              20,000.00                           10/03/2022 278.50                     
MF24153 Canterbury Rugby Football Union Incorporated Amateur Sport 81,502.00                             81,502.00                                              81,502.00                           18/03/2022 71.21                       
MF24003 Manawatu Rugby Union Incorporated Amateur Sport 76,343.69                             63,591.12                                              63,591.00                           18/03/2022 13,846.15               
MF23645 Squash Canterbury Incorporated Amateur Sport 8,885.45                               8,331.75                                                 8,331.00                             18/03/2022 3,132.29                  
MF24145 The Catholic Cathedral College Board of Trustees Educational or Training Organisations 3,046.95                               2,617.38                                                 2,617.00                             18/03/2022 2,617.00                  
MF23469 Canterbury Primary Schools Sports Association Incorporated Amateur Sport 32,000.00                             32,000.00                                              32,000.00                           21/03/2022 55.74                       
MF24069 Eastern Volleyball Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 5,000.00                               5,000.00                                                 2,000.00                             22/03/2022 2,000.00                  
MF24084 International Track & Field Trust Amateur Sport 38,998.82                             36,219.22                                              12,598.00                           22/03/2022 12,598.00               
MF23978 Blue Light Ventures Inc - Christchurch Community 4,565.00                               3,969.56                                                 3,000.00                             25/03/2022 34.79                       
MF23898 PHILIPPINES CULTURE AND MIGRANTS SERVICES Community Cultural Activities 7,386.45                               7,386.45                                                 7,386.00                             25/03/2022 1,485.35                  
MF23433 Palmerston North Parents Centre Incorporated Community 1,960.00                               1,960.00                                                 1,960.00                             28/03/2022 760.00                     
MF23922 Wharenui School Educational or Training Organisations 4,762.88                               4,762.88                                                 4,762.00                             1/04/2022 19.77                       
MF24419 The Dannevirke South School Board of Trustees Educational or Training Organisations 19,450.00                             19,450.00                                              19,450.00                           12/04/2022 2,536.96                  
MF24133 Waimea College Board of Trustees Educational or Training Organisations 8,000.00                               8,000.00                                                 8,000.00                             21/04/2022 554.48                     
MF23946 THE CHRISTCHURCH SINGLETRACK CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 2,261.54                               2,261.54                                                 2,261.00                             5/05/2022 427.00                     
MF24313 Bike Manawatu Inc Amateur Sport 6,491.88                               6,491.88                                                 6,491.00                             6/05/2022 6,491.00                  
MF23737 Canterbury Rugby Football Union Incorporated Amateur Sport 209,665.00                           209,665.00                                            209,665.00                         6/05/2022 209,665.00             
MF23936 Feilding Industrial Agricultural And Pastoral Association Amateur Sport 2,865.00                               2,491.30                                                 2,491.00                             6/05/2022 1,121.43                  
MF24029 Parent to Parent Greater Canterbury Community 6,500.00                               6,500.00                                                 3,250.00                             20/05/2022 125.00                     
MF24277 Dannevirke Tigers Rugby League Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 13,455.00                             13,455.00                                              13,455.00                           25/05/2022 1,506.50                  
MF23687 ExMed for Cancer Social Services 15,000.00                             15,000.00                                              15,000.00                           9/06/2022 180.00                     
MF23217 Touch Canterbury Incorporated Amateur Sport 14,539.42                             14,539.42                                              14,539.00                           16/06/2022 49.17                       
MF24522 THISTLE CALEDONIAN SOCIETY INCORPORATED Community Cultural Activities 395.00                                  395.00                                                    395.00                                17/06/2022 395.00                     
MF24152 Canterbury Rugby Football Union Incorporated Amateur Sport 44,859.00                             44,859.00                                              44,859.00                           20/06/2022 547.76                     
MF23780 Athletic College Old Boys Cricket Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 13,716.00                             13,171.00                                              10,000.00                           21/06/2022 3,024.34                  
MF23956 Beneficiary Advisory Service Social Services 10,400.00                             10,400.00                                              3,900.00                             23/06/2022 825.00                     
MF24229 Parklands Rugby Football Club Incorporated Community 26,271.18                             19,871.98                                              10,000.00                           8/07/2022 73.20                       
MF24059 Road Safety Education Limited Educational or Training Organisations 4,500.00                               4,500.00                                                 4,500.00                             14/07/2022 467.91                     
MF24449 Manawatu Striders Incorporated Community 2,791.50                               2,791.50                                                 2,791.00                             19/07/2022 123.25                     
MF24599 CCS Disability Action Nelson Marlborough Incorporated Community 1,800.00                               1,800.00                                                 1,800.00                             20/07/2022 1,800.00                  
MF24287 Deaf Society of Canterbury Incorporated Community 3,220.00                               3,220.00                                                 3,220.00                             28/07/2022 65.97                       


